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FEDERAL ELECTION
COMMISSION
SECRETARIAT

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION . A2
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463 wmoct -9 P 1203

October 9, 2007

SENSITIVE

TO: THE COMMISSION
THROUGH: PATRINA M. CLARK
STAFF DIRECTOR
FROM: JOHN D. GIBSON
CHIEF COMPLIANQE OFFICER
PATRICIA CARMONA P
ASSISTANT STAFF DIRECTOR
REPORTS ANALYSIS DIVISION
BY: RHIANNON RYAN RIL
COMPLIANCE BRANCH
SUBJECT: REASON TO BELIEVE RECOMMENDATION -

FAILURE TO FILE 48-HOUR NOTICES UNDER THE
ADMINISTRATIVE FINE PROGRAM

Attached is the name of a principal campaign committee that has failed to file 48-hour
notices with the Commission for contributions of $1,000.00 or more received from the close of
books for the Hawaii 12 Day Pre-Primary Election Report up to 48 hours before the September
23, 2006 Primary Election in accordance with 2 U.S.C. § 434(a)(6) and 11 C.F.R. § 104.5(f).
The committee, Colleen for Congress, represents a candidate who lost the Primary Election in

the state of Hawaii. The committee failed to file 48-hour notices for contributions totaling

$65,600.

On August 18, 2006, Prior Notice was sent to the committee which included a section -
detailing the requirements for filing 48-hour notices. The section read as follows:

“Notices are required if the committee receives contributions (including in-kind gifts or
advamces of goods or services; loans from the candidate or other non-bank sources; and
guarantees or endorsements of loans to the candidate or committee) of $1,000.00 or more,
during the period of September 4 through September 20, 2006. The notices must reach the
appropriate federal and state filing offices within 48 hours of the committee’s recelpt of the
contribution(s).”




L
™
1%

|

N
e
(Y

E

et

w

™d

A 48-hour notice is required to report all contributions of a $1,000.00 or more, to any
authorized committee of a candidate, including contributions from the candidate, loans from the

candidate and other non-bank sources and endorsements or guarantees of loans from banks, as
per, 11 C.F.R § 104.5(f). ‘

We have attached an information sheet which includes the name, date of receipt and

amount of the contributions for which a 48-hour notice was not filed.

In accordance with the schedule of civil money penalties outlined within 11 C.F.R
§111.44, this committee should be assessed the civil money penalty so indicated.

Recommendation

1. Find reason to believe that Colleen for Congress and Dean Choy, Treasurer, violated 2

U.S.C. § 434(a)(6) and make a preliminary determination that a civil money penalty of
$7,330 be assessed.

‘2. Send the appropriate letter.

Attachment




Contributions for Which a 48-Hour Notice Was Not Received

AF 1762

Committee ID: C00421339

Committee Name: Colleen for Congress

Report Type: October Quarterly Report (9/4/2006 — 9/30/2006)
48-Hour Reporting Period: 9/4/2006 — 9/20/2006

Jeanette Grace  9/11/2006 $1,000

, Sanford Ota v - 9/11/2006 $1,000

0 ' : Richard Wurdeman 9/11/2006 $1,000
o Ms. Beverly Bates 9/11/2006 $2,000
ponf ' Peter Robson 9/11/2006 $2,000
| ;}j | | Mr. John Souza, III | 9/11/2006 $2,000
™~ ‘ ' Mr. Deldon Staggs 9/11/2006 $2,000
g; Ms. Colleen Hanabusa 9/11/2006 $25,000
e : Mr. Paul J. Hospodar 9/12/2006 $1,000
N Mr. Duane Choy 9/12/2006 $2,000
Ms. Rumi June Hospodar | 9/13/2006 $1,000

Kenneth Williams 9/13/2006 $1,000

Mr. James Stanney 9/13/2006 $1,600

Mr. Cory Fukushima 9/13/2006 $2,000

Michael Kosmin 9/13/2006 $2,100

Mr. Matthew Nelson 9/13/2006 $2,100

Ms. Nadine Ogata 9/13/2006 $2,100

Mr, Robert H. Armstrong 9/14/2006 $1,000

Romeo Monces 9/14/2006 $1,000

Keith Kurahashi 9/15/2006 $1,000

Ms. Betsy Yamada 9/15/2006 $1,500

WendieKim 9/15/2006 $2,100

American Dental Political Action Cmte. 9/15/2006 $2,000

Mr. Walter A. Dods, Ir. ' 9/18/2006 $1,000

Ms. Michelle Matsuo 9/18/2006 $1,000

Peggy Ratliff 9/18/2006 $2,100

Hawaii Ironworkers Stabilization Fund PAC 9/19/2006 $1,000

Ms. Nancy Matsukawa 9/19/2006 $1,000

TOTAL $65,600

| Proposed Civil Money Penalty: $7,330.00 ((7 Notices Not Filed at $110 each) + (10% of
| Overall Contributions Not Filed))
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BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of )
)
Reason To Believe Recommendation — ) AF 1762
Failure to File 48-Hour Notices Under )
The Administrative Fine Program )
CERTIFICATION '

I, Mary W. Dove, Secretary of the Federal Election Commission, do’hereby
certify that on October 12, 2007, the Commission decided by a vote of 5-0 to take

the following actions in AF 1762:

1. Find reason to believe that Colleen for Congress and Dean Choy,
Treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C. § 434(a)(6) and make a preliminary
determination that a civil money penalty of $7,330 be assessed.

2. Send the appropriate letter.

Commissioners Lenhard, Mason, von Spakovsky, Walther and Weintraub

voted affirmatively for the decision.

Attest:

Btebon |2, 3007 Borlsns fa
Date ~ J¥vL Mary W. Dove
Secretary of the Commission
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

October 12, 2007

" Dean Choy

Colkeen for Congress
1157 Fort Street
Homnoluly, HI 96813

C00421339
AF#: 1762

Dear Dean Choy:

The Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended ("the Act"), requires principal
campaign committees of candidates for federal office to notify in writing either the Secretary of
the Senate or the Federal Election Commission ("FEC"), and the Secretary of State, as
appropriate, of any contribution of $1,000 or more, received by any authorized committee of the
candidate after the 20th day, but more than 48 hours before, any election. The Act further
requires notification to be made within 48 hours after the receipt of the contribution and to
include the name of the candidate and office sought, the date of receipt, the amount of the
contribution, and the identification of the contributor. The notification of these contributions
shall be in addition to all other reporting requirements. 2 U.S.C. 434(a). You were previously
notified of the requirement to file these notices. Records at the FEC indicate that you did not
submit 48-Hour Notices for contributions of $1,000 or more, received between 9/4/2006 and
9/20/2006, totaling $65,600. See Attachment 1 for contribution overview.

The Act was further amended in 1999 to permit the FEC to impose civil money penalties .

for violations of the reporting requirements of 2 U.S.C. 434(a). 2 U.S.C. 437g(a)(4). On
10/12/2007, the FEC found that there is Reason to Believe ("RTB") that Colleen for Congress
and you, as treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C. 434(a) by failing to file the 48-Hour Notices. Based on
the FEC's schedule of civil money penalties at 11 C.F.R. 111.44, the amount of your civil money
penalty calculated at the RTB stage is $7,330. Send your payment by 11/21/2007. The amount of
the ¢ivil money penalty is $110 for each non-filed notice plus 10 percent of the dollar amount of
the contributions not timely reported. The civil money penalty increases by 25 percent for each
prior violation.

To Pay the Calculated Civil Money Penalty

To pay the calculated civil money penalty, send the enclosed remittance and your ’

payment to the FEC at the address on page 4. Upon receipt of your payment, the FEC will send
you a final determination letter

To Challenge the RTB Finding and/or Calculated Civil Money Penalty
To challenge the RTB finding and/or calculated civil money penalty, you must submit a
written response, including the AF# found on page one, to the FEC's Office of Administrative

~ Review, 999 E Street, NW, Washington, DC 20463. Your response must be received by
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11/21/2007. Your written response must include the reason(s) why you are challenging the RTB
finding and/or calculated civil money penalty. The FEC will only consider challenges that are
based on a factual error in the RTB finding; miscalculation of the calculated civil money penalty
by the FEC; or your demonstrated use of best efforts to file in a timely manner when prevented
from doing so by reasonably unforeseen circumstances that were beyond your control. In order
for a challenge to be considered on the basis of best efforts, you must have filed the required
report no later than 24 hours after the end of these reasonably unforeseen circumstances.
Exaniples of circumstances that will be considered reasonably unforeseen and beyond your
control include, but are not limited to, a failure of Commission computers or Commission-
provided software despite you seeking technical assistance from Commission personnel and
resources; a widespread disruption of information transmissions over the Internet that is not
caused by the Commission’s or your computer systems or Internet service provider; and severe
weather or other disaster-related incident. Examples of circumstances that will not be
considered reasonably unforeseen and beyond your control include, but are not limited to,
negligence; delays caused by vendors or contractors; treasurer and staff illness,
inexperience or unavailability; committee computer, software, or internet service provider
failures; failure to know filing dates; and failure to use filing software properly. Your
response must include the factual basis supporting the reason(s) and supporting documentation.
The FEC strongly encourages that documents be submitted in the form of affidavits or
declarations. 11 C.F.R. 111.35. B

Your failure to raise an argument in a timely fashion during the administrative process
shall be deemed a waiver of your right to present such argument in a petition to the district court
under 2 U.S.C. 437g. 11 C.F.R. 111.38.

If you intend to be represented by counsel, please advise the Office of Administrative
Review. You should provide, in writing, the name, address and telephone number of your
counsel and authorize counsel to receive notifications and communications relating to this
challenge and imposition of the calculated civil money penalty.

If You Do Not Pay the Calculated Civil Money Penalty or Submit a Challenge

If you do not pay the calculated civil money penalty or submit a written response, the
FEC will assume that the preceding factual allegations are true and make a final determination
that Colleen for Congress and you,_as treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C. 434(a) and assess a civil
money penalty. ‘

Unpaid civil money penalties assessed through the Administrative Fine regulations will
be subject to the Debt Collection Act of 1982 ("DCA") as amended by the Debt Collection
Improvement Act of 1996, 31 U.S.C. 3701 et seq. The FEC may take any and all appropriate
action authorized and required by the DCA, as amended, including transfer to the U.S.
Department of the Treasury for collection. 11 C.F.R. 111.45.

This matter was generated based on information ascertained by the FEC in the normal
course of carrying out its supervisory responsibilities. 2 U.S.C. 437g(a)(2). It will remain
confidential in accordance with 2 U.S.C. 437g(a)(4)(B) and 437g(a)(12)(A) until it is placed on
the public record in accordance with 11 C.F.R. 111.42, unless you notify the FEC in writing that
you wish the matter to be made public.
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Additional information on the FEC's administrative fine program, including the final
regulations, is located at the FEC's website at www.FEC.gov. If you have questions regarding
the payment of the calculated civil money penalty, please contact Rhiannon Ryan in the Reports
Anatysis Division at our toll free number (800) 424-9530 (at the prompt press 5) or (202) 694-
1130. If you have questions regarding the submission of a challenge, please contact the Office of
Administrative Review at our toll free number (800) 424-9530 (press 0, then ext. 1660) or (202)
694-1660.

Sincerely,

Robert D. Lenhard
Chairman
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ADMINISTRATIVE FINE REMITTANCE & PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS

In accordance with the schedule of penalties at 11 C.F.R. 111.43, the amount of your
civil money penalty calculated at RTB is $7,330 for the 2006 48 Hour Notification Report.

Please mail this remittance with a check or money order made payable to the Federal
Election Commission to the following address:

Federal Election Commission
P.O. Box 979058
St. Louis, MO 63197-9000

If you choose to send your remittance and payment by courier or overnight delivery,
please use this address:

U.S. Bank - Government Lockbox

FEC #979058

1005 Convention Plaza

Attn: Government Lockbox, SL-MO-C2GL
St. Louis, MO 63101

The remittance and your payment are due by 11/21/2007. Upon receipt of your
remittance and payment, the FEC will send you a final determination letter.

PAYMENTS BY PERSONAL CHECK

Personal checks will be converted into electronic funds transfers (EFTS). Your account
will be electronically debited for the amount on your check, usually within 24 hours, and the
debit will appear on your regular statement. We will destroy your original check and keep a
copy of it. In case the EFT cannot be processed for technical reasons, you authorize us to
process the copy in lieu of the original check. Should the EFT not be completed because of
insufficient funds, we may try to make the transfer twice.

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN THE PORTION BELOW WITH YOUR PAYMENT

FOR: Colleen for Congress

FEC ID#: C00421339

AF#: 1762

PAYMENT DUE DATE: 11/21/2007

PAYMENT AMOUNT DUE: $7,330




Congributions for Which a 48-Hour Notice Was Not Received

AF 1762

Comimittee ID: C00421339

Committee Name: Colleen for Congress

Repeort Type: October Quarterly Report (9/4/2006 — 9/30/2006)
48-Hour Reporting Period: 9/4/2006 — 9/20/2006

Jeanette Grace 9/11/2006 $1,000

Sanford Ota 9/11/2006 $1,000

o~ Richard Wurdeman 9/11/2006 $1,000

| m Ms. Beverly Bates 9/11/2006 $2,000
e Peter Robson 9/11/2006 $2,000
4 Mr. John Souza, 111 9/11/2006 $2,000
- Mr. Deldon Staggs 9/11/2006 $2,000
@ : Ms. Colleen Hanabusa 9/11/2006 $25,000
o Mr. Paul J. Hospodar 9/12/2006 $1,000
Y Mr. Duane Choy 9/12/2006 $2,000

' Ms. Rumi June Hospodar 9/13/2006 $1,000
Kenneth Williams 9/13/2006 $1,000

Mr. James Stanney 9/13/2006 $1,600

Mr. Cory Fukushima 9/13/2006 $2,000

Michael Kosmin 9/13/2006 $2,100

Mr. Matthew Nelson 9/13/2006 $2,100

Ms. Nadine Ogata 9/13/2006 $2,100

Mr. Robert H. Armstrong 9/14/2006 $1,000

Romeo Monces 9/14/2006 $1,000

Keith Kurahashi 9/15/2006 $1,000

Ms. Betsy Yamada 9/15/2006 $1,500

Wendie Kim - 9/15/2006 $2,100

American Dental Political Action Cmte. 9/15/2006 $2,000

Mr. Walter A. Dods, Jr. 9/18/2006 $1,000

‘ Ms. Michelle Matsuo 9/18/2006 $1,000
| Peggy Ratliff 9/18/2006 $2,100
Hawaii Ironworkers Stabilization Fund PAC 9/19/2006 $1,000

Ms. Nancy Matsukawa 9/19/2006 $1,000

TOTAL $65,600

Proposed Civil Money Penalty: $7,330.00 ((7 Notices Not Filed at $110 each) + (10% of
Overall Contributions Not Filed))

Attachment 1
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Colleen For Congress

222 Merchant Street, Suite 2091
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

November 13, 2007

Federal Election Commission
Office of Administrative Review
999 E St., NW

Washington, DC 20463

By Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

Re: Filer ID No. C004213393; AF# 1762

Ladies/Gentlemen:

I am the Treasurer for the congressional campaign noted above. The Federal
Election Commission has assessed the campaign and me a civil money penalty at the RTB stage
of $7,330.00 for failure to file 48-Hour Notices. I wish to challenge this assessment for the
reasons stated below.

I was responsible for filing four 48-Hour Notices on September 13, 2006,
September 15, 2006, September 20, 2006, and September 22, 2006. I believed I had duly filed
these notices on the appropriate dates as evidenced by the four FEC Financial Disclosure Filing
Acknowledgement email confirmations I received. Copies of these four email confirmations are
enclosed.

Based upon the confirmations, [ believed I had complied with the 48-Hour Notice
filing requirements. I was not aware of any problem with these filings until I received a letter
from the FEC dated April 19, 2007, advising me that my 48-Hour Notices had not been filed. In
checking the FEC website, I discovered that the four 48-Hour Notices that I had filed were all
blank, except for the committee information. I have no idea why this error occurred. According
to the FEC letter, I was supposed to respond by May 21, 2007. I endeavored to do so by
immediately attempting to file Amended 48-Hour Notices that contained the required
information. The FECfile software (Kelease 5.3.1.2), unfortunateiy, kept returning an
indecipherable error message that prevented me from electronically filing the amended notices. 1
kept trying to electronically file these amended notices, but kept getting the error message.

I made a number of calls to technical support in an effort to solve this problem.
First of all, of the many calls I initiated to technical support, I actually spoke to a live individual,
to the best of my recollection, on only one occasion. In all the other instances, I would leave a
voice mail message and would get a return call. Sometimes, I would not get any return call. My
location, Hawaii, also presented a logistical issue, being five hours behind Eastern Standard
Time and six hours behind when Eastern Daylight Savings Time went into effect. The
communication window was four and one-half or three and one-half hours during the work day.
Often, I would get a return call the next business day, but it would be too early in the morning,
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FEC Office of Administr‘ Review .
November 13, 2007
Page 2

before I arrived at work, and so I would only receive a voice mail message. In any event,
technical support could not help me get rid of the problem.

Finally, on September 13, 2007, the FECfile software allowed me to successfully
file the four 48-Hour Notices with the required information. I did not do anything different
between my prior unsuccessful attempt and the successful filing, so I still have no idea what the
problem was and why the software appears to be working now.

I hope the foregoing presents an adequate challenge to the alleged violation.
Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or need any additional information.
Please note the change of address in the letterhead.
Sincerely,

Yion

Dean Cho
Treasurer

Enclosures
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Dean Choy

From: "FEC Filing Server" <http_db@sdrdc.com>
To: <dean@aya.yale.edu>

Sent: Wednesday, September 13, 2006 11:59 AM

Subjest: FEC Electronic Filing Results

DISCLOSE -- FEC Financial Disclosure Filing Acknowledgement

This is to acknowledge the receipt and acceptance of your electronic
filing via the DISCLOSE protocol.

Your filing was received and accepted by our system at 09/13/2006 - 17:59:54,
and was assigned the Filing ID of: FEC-237872

Please make a note of this, as it will be necessary to refer to this
information in the future.

Thank you for using DISCLOSE.

Do not reply to this notice. It is sent from an unattended account
that cannot receive email.

For your reference, the output of the validation check was as follows:
FEC File Validator Version 5.3.1.1

Developed for the Federal Election Commission
by NIC Technologies, Inc. 1996-2006

=== [dentification Section =

Committee ID:  C00421339

Committee Name: Colleen For Congress
Filing Type: F6

Filing Date: 20060913

Software/Ver#: FECfile / Ver# 5.3.1.0(f16)

=== Results Section

>>>....> FEC data file PASSED validation! <----<<<
MDS5 checksum:
5f2b6dfb571a436¢3e85189b13a63as

No virus found in this incoming message.
Checked by AVG Free Edition.
Version: 7.1.405 / Virus Database: 268.12.3/447 - Release Date: 9/13/2006

11/8/2007
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Dean Choy

From: "FEC Filing Server" <http_db@sdrdc.com>
To: <dean@aya.yale.edu>

Sent: Friday, September 15, 2006 3:00 PM

Subject: FEC Electronic Filing Results

DISCLOSE -- FEC Financial Disclosure Filing Acknowledgement

This is #o acknowledge the receipt and acceptance of your electronic
filing via the DISCLOSE protocol.

Your filing was received and accepted by our system at 09/15/2006 - 21:00:09,
and was assigned the Filing ID of: FEC-238164

Please make a note of this, as it will be necessary to refer to this
information in the future.

Thank you for using DISCLOSE.

Do not reply to this notice. It is sent from an unattended account
that cannot receive email.

For your reference, the output of the validation check was as follows:
FEC File Validator Version 5.3.1.1

Developed for the Federal Election Commission
by NIC Technologies, Inc. 1996-2006

=== [dentification Section ====================s=====—===========

Committee ID: C00421339

Committee Name: Colleen For Congress
Filing Type: F6

Filing Date: 20060915

Software/Ver#: FECfile / Ver# 5.3.1.0(f16)

=== Results Section

>>>----> FEC data file PASSED validation! <----<<<
MDS checksum:
d1b3c2e05bb7cfel2fac38ecdaf49117

No virus found in this incoming message.
Checked by AVG Free Edition.
Version: 7.1.405 / Virus Database: 268.12.4/449 - Release Date: 9/15/2006

11/8/2007
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Dean Choy

From: "FEC Filing Server" <http_db@sdrdc.com>
To: <dean@aya.yale.edu>

Sent: Wednesday, September 20, 2006 11:55 AM

Subjeot: FEC Electronic Filing Results

DISCLOSE -- FEC Financial Disclosure Filing Acknowledgement

This is to acknowledge the receipt and acceptance of your electronic
filing via the DISCLOSE protocol.

Your filing was received and accepted by our system at 09/20/2006 - 17:55:09,
and was assigned the Filing ID of: FEC-239331

Please make a note of this, as it will be necessary to refer to this
information in the future. ‘

Thank you for using DISCLOSE.

Do not reply to this notice. It is sent from an unattended account
that cannot receive email.

For your reference, the output of the validation check was as follows:
FEC File Validator Version 5.3.1.1

Developed for the Federal Election Commission
by NIC Technologies, Inc. 1996-2006

=== [dentification Section

Committee ID: C00421339

Commiktee Name: Colleen For Congress
Filing Type: Fé6

Filing Date: 20060920

Softwate/Ver#: FECfile / Ver# 5.3.1.0(f16)

=== Results Section ===

>>>...-> FEC data file PASSED validation! <----<<<
MDS5 checksum:
a62c93eaf9760ec5cee69af3256cd0ab

No virus found in this incoming message.
Checked by AVG Free Edition.
Version: 7.1.405 / Virus Database: 268.12.6/453 - Release Date: 9/20/2006

11/8/2007




Yy
Ay
g

~d

|
»
=)
R
™

Page 1 of 1

Dean Choy

From: "FEC Filing Server" <http_db@sdrdc.com>
To: <dean@aya.yale.edu>

Sent: Friday, September 22, 2006 12:15 PM

Subjeat: FEC Electronic Filing Results

DISCLOSE -- FEC Financial Disclosure Filing Acknowledgement

This is to acknowledge the receipt and acceptance of your electronic
filing via the DISCLOSE protocol.

Your filing was received and accepted by our system at 09/22/2006 - 18:15:52,
and was assigned the Filing ID of: FEC-239618

Please make a note of this, as it will be necessary to refer to this
information in the future.

Thank you for using DISCLOSE.

Do not reply to this notice. It is sent from an unattended account
that cannot receive email.

For your reference, the output of the validation check was as follows:
FEC File Validator Version 5.3.1.1

Developed for the Federal Election Commission
by NIC Technologies, Inc. 1996-2006

=== [dentification Section

Committee ID: C00421339

Committee Name: Colleen For Congress
Filing Type: F6

Filing Date: 20060922

Software/Ver#: FECfile/ Ver# 5.3.1.0(f16)

== Results Section

>>>_...> FEC data file PASSED validation! <----<<<
MD5 checksum:
a641486¢d72d658e¢3dd5d5d6281c2d58

No virus found in this incoming message.
Checked by AVG Free Edition.
Version: 7.1.405 / Virus Database: 268.12.8/455 - Release Date: 9/22/2006

11/8/2007
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

Via First Class Mail

November 20, 2007

Dean Choy, as Treasurer
Colleen for Congress
1157 Fort Street
Honolulu, HI 96813

C00421339
AF# 1762

Dear Mr. Choy:

On November 20, 2007, the Commission received the written response
(“challenge”) which is being reviewed by the Office of Administrative Review. If you
have any questions regarding your challenge, please contact this Office on our toll free
number (800) 424-9530 (press 0, then ext. 1660) or (202) 694-1660.

Sincerely,

ALUGRAAn

Jill I. Sugarman
Reviewing Analyst
Office of Administrative Review
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Date: November 20, 2007

REFERRAL TO OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW
CHALLENGE RECEIVED

AF#: 1762
Committee Name: Colleen for Congress
Committee ID#: C00421339

Committee Address (if different than in RTB letter): 222 Merchant Street, Suite 2091
Honolulu, HI 96813

Treasurer Name (if different than in RTB finding): N/A
Attachments:

Copy of RTB Circulation Report, dated October 9, 2007 and RTB Certification,
dated October 12, 2007: Y
Attachment #: 1
Certified Return Receipt (to be forwarded at later date if not yet received)(Y/N):Y
Attachment #: 2

Other Relevant Telecoms (Y/N): N
Attachment #: N/A
Original Correspondence Received by RAD in Response to RTB Letter (Y/N): N
Attachment #: N/A
RAD Staff Declaration (Y/N): Y :
-2006 Primary Election 48-Hour Notices Prior Notice, dated August 18, 2006.
-RFAI referencing missing 48 Hour Notices, dated Aprll 19, 2007.
-RTB Letter, dated October 12, 2007.
Attachment #: 4
Other RAD Information: (Y/N): N
Attachment#: N/A
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SENDUR: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Corplete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
itemi 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

A f
) Sy

B Print your name and address on the reverse X
- so that we can return the card to you. B. Becelved by ( Printed Name) c Dafe of D¥livery ‘
. W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, Ecin : [ 0’] ‘

or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 l:l Yes! '

Artidle Addressed to: If YES, enter defiuefy address below: I No

Do

(
epvice Type {

P Certified Mall  [J Express Mall
[ Registered [ Retum Recelpt for Merchandise |
3 insured Mall  [J C.O.D. l
{
|
|
|
|
|

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

= —— -
i g:;f@ﬁ‘g;e;gn;mﬂ, {;; 1 (7005 1820 0002 34655400 |

iPS Form 381 1 February 2004' i (i} Domestic Retufn Receipt 102595-02-M-1540
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DECLARATION OF NATALIYA IOFFE

1. Tam the Acting Chief of the Compliance Branch for the Reports Analysis Division of
the Federal Election Commission (“Commission”). In my capacity as Acting Chief
of the Compliance Branch, I oversee the initial processing of the Administrative Fine
Program. I make this declaration based on my personal knowledge and, if called

upon as a witness, could and would testify competently to the following matters.
)

:jﬁ 2. T hereby certify that documents identified herein are true and accurate copies of the
E:é following sent by the Commission to Colleen for Congress:
| ;;: A) Prior Notice, dated August 18, 2006, referencing the reporting
| %E% requirements of 2006 48-Hour Notices;

B) RFAI Letter, dated April 19, 2007, referencing missing 48-Hour Notices;
C) Reason-to-Believe Letter, dated October 12, 2007, referencing missing 48
Hour Notices.
3. Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. 1746, I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is
; true and correct and that all relevant telecoms for the matter have been provided.

This declaration was executed at Washington, D.C. on the 20™ day of November,

2007.

JU ) Nakliye L)
Nataliya Ioffe
Acting Chief, Compliance Branch
Reports Analysis Division

Federal Election Commission

Attachment 4
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. PRIMARY ELECTION .

REPORT NOTICE

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

HAWAII August 18, 2006
Congressional Committees

FOR COMMITTEES INVOLVED IN THE PRIMARY (09/23/06)

REG./CERT. &

OVERNIGHT FILING
REPORT REPORTING PERIOD' MAILING DATE DATE
Pre-Primary 07/01/06 - 09/03/06 09/08/06 09/11/06
48-Hour Notices 09/04/06 - 09/20/06 ----see reverse side----
October Quarterly 09/04/06 - 09/30/06 10/15/06 10/15/062

WHO MUST FILE

Principal campaign committees of congressional candidates® (including unopposed candidates
and candidates whose names do not appear on the ballot) who seek nomination in the primary
must file the above reports and notices.* Committees must continue to file reports until the
Commission notifies them in writing that their termination report has been accepted.

METHOD OF FILING

Reports sent by registered or certified mail must be postmarked by the mailing date (please note
that a certificate of mailing is not an acceptable method). Committees should keep the mailing
receipt with its postmark as proof of filing.

If using overnight mail, the delivery service must receive the report by the mailing date.
“Overnight mail” includes Priority or Express Mail having a delivery confirmation, or an
overnight delivery service with an on-line tracking system and scheduled for next business day
delivery. Reports filed by any other means must be received by the Commission (or Secretary of
the Senate for Senate committees) by the filing date.

"These dates indicate the beginning and the end of the reporting period. A reporting period always begins the day
after the closing date of the last report filed. If the committee is new and has not previously filed a report, the first
report must cover all activity that occurred before the committee registered.

*Notice that the filing date falls on a weekend. Filing deadlines are not extended when they fall on nonworking days.
3An individual becomes a candidate for Federal office (and thus triggers registration and reporting obligations) when
his or her campaign exceeds $5,000 in either contributions received or expenditures made. If the campaign has not
exceeded the $5,000 threshold, it is not required to file reports.

*If the campaign has more than one authorized committee, in addition to the principal campaign committee, the
principal campaign committee must also file a consolidated report on Form 3Z.

(over)
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HAWAII ‘ QIMARY ELECTION

48 HOUR NOTICES ON CONTRIBUTIONS

Notices are required if the committee receives contributions (including in-kind gifts or
advamnces of goods or services; loans from the candidate or other non-bank sources; and
guarantees or endorsements of bank loans to the candidate or committee) of $1,000 or more,
during the period of September 4 through September 20, 2006.

The notices must reach the appropriate federal filing office within 48 hours of the committee’s
receipt of the contribution(s). Senate candidates must transmit them to the Secretary of the Senate
at (202) 224-1851. Campaign committees that file electronically MUST submit their 48-hour
notices electronically. For more information, visit the FEC web site at
www.fec.gov/elecfil/online.shtml. U.S. House candidates faxing 48-hour notices should transmit
them to the FEC at (202) 219-0174.

COMPLIANCE

e Treasurers of political committees are responsible for both the timeliness and the accuracy of
all reports. They may be subject to monetary penalties if reports are inaccurate or are not filed
on time.

e Under the Administrative Fine Program, political committees and their treasurers who fail to
file their reports (including 48-hour notices) on time may be subject to civil money penalties
up to $16,000 (or more for repeat late- and non-filers).> For additional information, see the
enclosed handout entitled, “Administrative Fine Program,” and visit the FEC web site at
www.fec.gov/af.shtml.

e In addition, political committees that file illegible reports or use non-FEC forms (except for
FEC-approved, computer-generated forms) will be required to refile their reports.

o Electronic filers who instead file on paper or submit an electronic report (either by direct
transmission or on 3.5” diskette) that does not pass the validation test will be considered non-
filers and may be subject to enforcement actions (including administrative fines).

ELECTRONIC FILING

U.S. House commiittees that receive contributions or make expenditures in excess of $50,000 in a
calendar year, or that have reason to expect to do so, must submit their reports electronically. For
additional information, review the enclosed handout entitled “Electronic Filing,” call the FEC’s
Electronic Filing office at (800) 424-9530 or (202) 694-1642, and visit our web site at

"www.fec.gov/elecfil/electron.shtml.

*Penalties for late- or non-filing of 48-hour notices are based on the amount of contributions not timely disclosed. As
a result, these penalties may exceed $16,000, even for first-time violations.

FOR INFORMATION, CALL: (800) 424-9530 or (202) 694-1100




FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION RQ2
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463
April 19, 2007
Dean Choy, Treasurer
Colleen for Congress
1157 Fort Street Respouse Due Date:
Honolulu, HI 96813 May 21, 2007

Identification Number: C00421339
Reference: October Quarterly Report (9/4/06 — 9/30/06)
Dear Mr. Choy:

This Ietter is prompted by the Commission’s preliminary review of the report(s)
referenced above. This notice requests information essential to full public disciosure of
your federal election campaign finances. An adequate response must be received at
the Commission by the response date noted above. An itemization of the information
needed follows:

-Schedule A of your report indicates that your committee may have failed
to file one or more of the required 48 hour notices regarding "last minute"
contributions received by your committee after the close of books for the 12
Day Pre-Primary report. A principal campaign committee must notify the
Commission, in writing, within 48 hours of any contribution of $1,000 or
more received between two and twenty days before an election. These
contributions are then reported on the next report required to be filed by the
committee. To ensure that the Commission is notified of last minute
contributions of $1,000 or more to your campaign, it is recommended that
you review your procedures for checking contributions received during the
aforementioned time period. The failure to file 48-hour notices may result
in civil money penalties or legal enforcement action. If any contribution of
$1,000 or more was incorrectly reported, you must amend your original
report with the clarifying information. (11 CFR §104.5(f))

Please note you will not receive an additional notice from the Commission on
this matter. Adequate responses received on or before this date will be taken into
consideration in determining whether audit action will be initiated. Requests for
extensions of time in which to respond will not be considered. Failure to provide an
adequate response by this date may result in an audit of the committee. Failure to comply
with the provisions of the Act may also result in an enforcement action against the




13

committee. Any response submitted by your committeec will be placed on the public
record and will be considered by the Commission prior to taking enforcement action.

Electronic filers must file amendments (to include statements, designations and
replorts) in an electronic format and must submit an amended reportt in its entirety, rather
than just those portions of the report that are being amended. If you should have any
qué¢stions regarding this matter or wish to verify the adequacy of your response, plcase
contact me on our toll-free aumber (800) 424-9530 (at the prompt press 5 1o reach the
Reports Analysis Division) or my local number (202) 694-1173.

Sincerely,

i

QI Sally Bacon
Senior Campaign Finance Analyst
494 Reports Analysis Division




Missing 48-hour notices

Collagen for Congress
(C00421339)
October Quarterly Report (9/4/06 - 9/30/06)
Primary Election 2006
48-hour notice period (8/4/06 - 9/20/06)
o CONTRIBUTOR NAME DATE AMOUNT | ELECTION
| Armstrang,Robert H Mr. - 9/14/2006 | $ 1,00000 |  P2006
Bates,Beverly Ms 8/11/20086 $ 2,00000| P2006
Choy,Duane Mr. __9/12/2006 $  2,000.00 P2006
Dods,Walter A. Mr. Jr. 9/18/2008 | § __ 1,000.00 P2006
o Fukushima,Cory Mr. | 9132006 | $  2,000.00 P2006
:’;ﬂ Grace Jeanette 9/1/2006 | $  1,00000 |  P2006
wd Hanabusa,Colleen Ms . | 8M12006 | $ 2500000 P2006
0 [ Hospodar,Paul J. Mr. 0/12/2006 | $  1,00000;  P2006 _
N Hospodar,Rumi June Ms _ 9M3/2008 $ 100000 P2006
Kim,Wendio . 9152006 | §  2,10000|  P2006
Kasmin,Michael . _ 9/13/2006 $  2,100.00 P2008
Kurahashi Keith 9/15/2006 | $ 100000 _ P2006
Matsukewa,Nancy Ms, | 919/2006 |$ 1,00000| P2006 _
Matsuo,Michelle Ms. _ . 9/18/2006 | $  1,00000 |  P2006
Monces,Romeo s . 9/14/2006 $ 1,000.00 P2006
NelsonMatthew Mr. . 9/13/2008 | $  2,10000 |  P2006 |
o Ogata,Nadine Ms N | 9M3/2006 | $ 210000 |  P2008
Ota, Sanford o 9M1/2006 | $  1,000.00 P2006
| Ratliff,Peggy ) 8/18/2006 | $  2,100.00 P2006
I Robsan,Peter ‘ 9/14/2006 ($ 200000 P2006__
| SouzaJohn Mr. (i ' | emumo0s |$ 200000| P2006
Staggs.Deldon Mr. /1172006 | §  2,00000. _ P2006
| Stanney,James Mr. ) 8/13/2006 $ 1,600.00 P2006
Williams,Kenneth ©/13/2006 $ 1,000.00 . P2006
; Wurdeman,Richard o ©/11/2006 $ 100000 P2006 |
| | Yamada,Belsy Ms. 9M6/2006 | $ 150000 | _ P2006
| AMERICAN DENTAL POLITICALACTIONCMTE. | 9/15/2006 | $ 200000  P2006
HAWA} IRONWORKERS STABILIZATION FUND PAC 9/19/2008 | $ 100000 P2006

Page 1
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

MEMORANDUM

To: The Commission

‘Through: Patrina M. c1ark8‘f/:
Staff Director Pre—

From: John D. Gibson@d :

Chief Compliancg/Officer
Shawn Woodhead We

Reviewing Officer
Office of Administrativ® Review

By: Maureen Benitz
Reviewing Analyst a\(\

Subject: AF# 1762 - Colleen for Congress and
(C00421339)

RECEIVED
FEOZIAL ELECTION
G 3510

SECRETARIAT

w321 P

February 26, 2008

SENSITIVE

Dean Choy, as Treasurer

This is one of two challenges for 2006 48-Hour Notices where the respondents were
able to file blank 48-Hour Notices. The Reviewing Officer recommendation for the other

case (AF# 1756) is being forwarded simultaneously.

The attached Reviewing Officer Recommendation

is being circulated on an

informational basis. A copy was also sent to the respondents in accordance with
11 C.F.R. § 111.36(f). The respondents may file with the Commission Secretary a written

response within 10 days of transmittal of the recommendation.

After the 10 day period, the Reviewing Officer Recommendation and the respondents’
written response, if any, will be circulated to the Commission to make a final

determination.

Attachment




FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463 February 26. 2008

REVIEWING OFFICER RECOMMENDATION
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW (“OAR”)

AF# 1762 — Colleen for Congress and Dean Choy, as Treasurer (C00421339)

On October 12, 2007, the Commission found reason to believe (“RTB”) that the
respondents violated 2 U.S.C. § 434(a) for failing to file 48-Hour Notices for 28 contributions
totaling $65,600 for the 2006 Primary Election and made a preliminary determination that the
civil money penalty was $7,330 based on the schedule of penalties at 11 C.F.R. § 111.44. They
were notified by the Reports Analysis Division (“RAD”) on October 12, 2007 of the
Commission’s RTB finding and civil money penalty.

Respondents’ Response

On November 20, 2007, the Commission received the written response and supporting
documentation (“challenge”) from the Treasurer requesting that the fine be reconsidered, as they
thought they had successfully filed these Notices. They received confirmation receipt emails
from the Commission which show that the Notices passed validation, were uploaded and given
filing identification numbers. He includes copies of the four confirmation receipt emails for 48-
Hour Notices filed on September 13, 15, 20 and 22, 2006.

The Treasurer also asserts that he had difficulty reaching technical support due in part to
the time difference between Hawaii and Washington, DC. He called on several occasions, and
recalls only speaking to a person one time, although he left voicemails each time. To respond to
the FEC letter, he tried but could not file amended 48-Hour Notices. FECFile release 5.3.1.2
would not let him amend the Notices and gave him an indecipherable error message.

Analysis
One incomplete 48-Hour Notice was filed, once per day, on September 13, 15, 20 and 22.

The Federal Election Campaign Act (“Act”) states that the treasurer of an authorized
committee of a candidate must notify the Commission, in writing, of any contribution of $1,000
or more received after the 20™ day but more than 48 hours before an election. 2 U.S.C. §
434(a)(6)(A) and 11 C.F.R. § 104.5(f). The principal campaign committee must notify the
Commission within 48 hours of receipt of the contribution. The 48-hour notification shall be in
addition to all other reporting requirements under the Act. 2 U.S.C. § 434(a)(6)(A) and 11
C.F.R. § 104.5(f). The treasurer shall be personally responsible for the timely filing of reports.
11 C.FR. § 104.14(d).

The Information Technology Division’s (“ITD””) Manager addresses in his response the
issues raised by the Treasurer about the lack of technical support and problems with the FECFile
software. The Electronic Filing Office (“EFO”) logs show only two phone calls — one on April
14, 2006 requesting a password and one on September 7, 2006 about a validation error.
Furthermore, there is no record of any other contact with the Treasurer. With respect to the
FECFile software, the ITD Manager explains that the software does not allow users to amend
48-Hour Notices, that FECFile version 5.3.1.2 was not released until a month after the response
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was due and that particular version had no known issues which would affect the filing of 48-
Haur Notices.

The FECFile User’s Manual, available to candidate committees on the Commission’s
website, describes the steps to follow when preparing a 48-Hour Notice. The respondents, who
use FECFile software, completed the first step: to create the Notice (or Form 6 Report). They
did not, however, complete the second step: to select each contribution and add it to the Notice.

Notwithstanding the fact that the Notices contained no contributions, the respondents
were able to successfully upload them to the Commission. They received confirmation receipts
which said that the Notices were received and accepted by the electronic filing system, passed
validation, and were assigned Filing IDs. '

According to the ITD Manager’s response, as of January 3, 2008, it is no longer possible
for a filer to upload a Notice that does not contain contributions. If a filer tries to do this using
either FECFile or vendor software, the filer will receive a “fatal” validation error that will
prevent him/her from successfully uploading the Notice.

In this case, the respondents did not complete all of the required steps when filing the 48-
Hour Notices. While the failure to use filing software properly is not considered a reasonably
unforeseen circumstance under the best efforts defense outlined in the administrative fine
regulations at 11 C.F.R. §111.35(d), the Reviewing Officer recognizes that the Commission’s
FECFile software and electronic filing system validation process allowed them to successfully
upload blank Notices. The FECFile software and validation process were changed in early
January 2008; now, filers will be prohibited from uploading a blank 48-Hour Notice.

The Reviewing Officer, therefore, recommends that the Commission take no further
action and close the file.

OAR Recommendations

(1) Adopt the Reviewing Office recommendation in AF# 1762 involving Colleen for Congress
and Dean Choy, as Treasurer;

(2) Take no further action in AF# 1762 that Colleen for Congress and Dean Choy, as Treasurer,
violated 2 U.S.C. § 434(a) and close the file; and

(3) Send the appropriate letter.

Reviewing Analyst: Maureen Benitz

Atfachments

Attachment 1 — Challenge Received from Respondents
Attachment 2 —-

_ Attachment 3 — Declaration from RAD

Attachment 4 — Declaration from QAR
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Attachment # 4
38 Pages

'DECLARATION OF MAUREEN BENITZ

. I am the Reviewing Analyst in the Office of Administrative Review for the Federal Election

Commission (“Commission”). In my capacity as Reviewing Analyst, I conduct research with
respect to all challenges submitted in accordance with the Administrative Fine program.

. The principal campaign committee of a congressional candidate must file notifications

disclosing contributions of $1,000 or more which are received between September 4 and
September 20, 2006. These notifications (also called 48-Hour Notices) must be filed with the
Commission within 48 hours of the committee’s receipt of the contribution(s).

. It is the practice of the Commission’s Electronic Filing Office to send an electronic notice

acknowledging the receipt and acceptance of electronic filings and to maintain the FECFile
Electronic Filing Software User’s Manuals for authorized committees on the website at
http://www.fec.gov/elecfil/authorized_manual/manual.shtml for the use of committees and
treasurers who are electronic filers.

. T'hereby certify that I have searched the Commission’s public records and that the documents

identified herein are true and accurate copies of:

a) Page 1 of the Summary Page and 19 pages of Schedule A for the 2006 October Quarterly
Report filed electronically by Colleen for Congress and Dean Choy, as Treasurer.
According to the Commission’s records, the report covers the period from September 4
through September 30, 2006, and was received on October 13, 2006. Schedule A lists the
receipt of 27 contributions and one candidate loan totaling $65,600 on September 11, 12,
13, 14, 15, 18 and 19, 2006. Each contribution equals $1,000 or more;

b) four 48-Hour Notices filed electronically by Colleen for Congress and Dean Choy, as
Treasurer. According to Commission records, the Notices were received on September
13, 15, 20 and 22, 2006. Each Notice is one-page in length and does not include the FEC
Form 6 continuation page; and

c) four 48-Hour Notices filed electronically by Colleen for Congress and Dean Choy, as
Treasurer. According to Commission records the Notices were received on September
13, 2007. The Notices list the receipt of 28 contributions/loans totaling $65,600 on
September 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 18, and 19, 2006.

. Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1746, I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and

correct and that this declaration was executed at Washington on the 26" of February, 2008.

Matitéen Benitz
Reviewing Analyst
Office of Administrative Review
Federal Election Commission




This file is the document FECFile User Manual for Candidate
Committees. To learn more about the Federal Election Commission,
Electronic Filing Program, or find this document by Section, follow the
following links:

WWW.FEC.GOV >, EFILING >. FECFILE FILING SOFTWARE
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FECFile User Manual for
Candidate Committees

w This manual is designed to help political committees use FECFile
software and to assist with the filing of disclosure reports. The format
for this manual is user-friendly and contains step-by-step instructions,
along with screen shots, in an effort to help users maneuver through the
software. Some of the areas found in this manual include: How to enter
transactions on each line, How to upload a report, How to file a
miscellaneous electronic submission and How to make sense of some
common error codes.
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48 Hour Notice (Form 6)

Only Candidate Committees report a 48 Hour Notice to the
FEC. If filing a Form 3 electronically, the option to select 48
hour Notice, (Form 6) is available from the Reports view. If
using the Form 3X, this report type is not available, as it is
not applicable.

v" Upon launching FECFile, select the appropriate candidate or committee
information option.

v As the application asks “Would you like to create a Report and enter your
Report Information Now”, select OK.

v' Select View, from the menu bar and select Reports.

Select the report type

ort of Receipts and Disbursements (Form F3
48 hoor notize (Form &)
Form 1 (Statement of Organization)
Form 1M (Notification of Multicandidate Status)
Miscellaneaus Electronic Submission
Form 2 (Statement of Candidacy)

[ ok ] Cancel |

v Select Edit from the menu bar and then select New. Select 48 Hour Notice
(Form 6), from the Report list. Enter the information, state, where the
committee is registered, the date of the election, and the name of the
individual signing the report. Select OK.

v Select view from the menu bar, and select Reports. Highlight the Form 6
that was just created.

FECFile — Authorized Manual 6.0 D-14




v Select view from the menu bar, and select All Transactions. Highlight the
contribution that should appear on the 48 hour notice.

information in the transaction may now be changed, however the
information should remain the same. Note the memo box has a check mark.
It is important to record these Transactions as Memo items, so the
committee’s total contributions are not inflated. The software, however,
automatically generates a memo item of that transaction. Also, remember
the receipt will also be submitted in the next report. The transaction for the

J v" Right click on the desired transaction, and select add to Form 6. Any

! :?Q; Form 6 will be listed in red in the receipts window.

Loy

“:: v These steps are repeated for each transaction to be reported.

in

]

o

(=) Note: Prior to attaching transactions to a 48 hour notice, the
:,fi transactions must be generated in the report to be filed.

FECFile — Authorized Manual 6.0 D-15
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2685056D48S

REPORT OF RECEIPTS

1011372006 20: 39

FEC
FORM 3 AND DISBURSEMENTS
For An Authorizad Commhtae
Qffica Use Only
1. NAMEQF USE FEC MAILING LABEL IF bypi
COMMITTEE (In full OR TYPE OR PRINTy Example:f wpirg, tres
' Coligen For Congress
[ O T O I I O ' | (I 11 [ T T [ T T T v |
Illlll | | | 1 1 ! 1 L1 1 | I T T T | Lt 1 1 1 Ill
AgDREBB umber sndstreey 1187 FQRPY, 1111 I S N T O B A
Check It dfferent Ly il L1 1 L1 1| L1 L1 41 11 |
than previcusly
repatted. (ACC) [Hpnolul , | ) ) TR N A R ! T O . L N AR
2. FHCIDENTIFICATION NUMBER 7 _ CITY A STATEA ZIPCODE A
STATE ¥ DISTRICT
C00421328 3. E‘:E'nggr X :;J.SW oR &TENDED
H 2
4, TYPEOF REPCRT (Cheose Onel
by 12-D=y PRE-Election Report for the:
(s} Ouarterty Reports:
Pirmary (12} General {126) Runoff (12R})
April 15 Quarbarly Report (1)
Cenvartion (12C) 8pecial (128)
Juty 15 Quertany Repart |&32)
intha
X Cciober 15 Ousrterty Repait (Q3) Blection on Stata of
Janury 31 Year-End Report (YE) | (r)  30-Day POST-Eleclion Report for the:
General (30G! Runoff {30R) Spedial (305)
inthe
Terminaian Repatt {TER) Elaction on Statae of
5. Caveing Period 08 a4 2008 through ap 30 2008
lcmny that | have ewamined this Report and to the best of rmy inawladge and beilef It (3 true, comect and 2omplete.
Type af Print Name of Traasurer Mr. Dean Choy
Sg.gnrg of Treaswer Eecmllu Filed W MI’. Dean Choy Oate 10 1 3 2 0 D e

NOTE : Submission of falsa, eTonecus. ar incornpiata Infomatian may subjact the person signing this Raport to the panatilas ef 2 U.S.C 437).

Qffice
Orty

o

FEC FORM 3
(Rovisad 02/2009)
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SCHEDULE A (FEC Form3 )
ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and &

26850560489
. | PAGE
Use separate scheduels) fc?,?ﬂ!(' l;ﬂfyf:g:;!BER : 5763
or each catagory of e
Detalled Summary Page IZ 1a H 11b H 11 H 11d
| 12 138 | 136 [ |14 []is

Anyinformation copied from such Reports and Staiements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions

dedess of any paliticnl commilbes to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMIT TEE (In Fully
Colleen For Congress

Ful Name {Last, First, Midda Intal)
A, AMERICAN DENTAL FOLITIM&TIMCMTE. Dabo of Receipt
Mailing Address 1411 14th Street NW I N TR R S
Suite 1100 09 1% 20086
City State Zip Coxde Transaction ID; SA11A1.5389
Washington oC 20005 Amount o Each Recelpt this Petad
FEC ID number of canbiting
federal pailical convniites., C <o0000729 2000.00
Name of Employer QOccupation
Lirnit Increased Due to Opponent's
Recaipt Far. 2008 Elattian Cyclato-Oats ¥ Gpendng (2U.8.C. H1afiy441e-1)
X Primery General
\
Ful Name {Lest, First, Midda Initial)
B. Eve Amdoreon Datbe of Recoipt
Mailing Address leni . W v & D D 2 ¥ ¥ v ¥
aning 41-505 Kalsnianaole Hwy. e 15 200
Cily 8late Zip Ceda Trarsacton ID: SAT1A1.5268
Waimanalo Hi 96795 Amount ar Each Racalpt this Patod
FEC ID rumber of contribiuting c 25000
tedars! pollliea commtibes.
Name of Empicyet Qeclpation
Ratred Ui 1cvegasd Due ta Oppaneres
Reocipt For 2008 Election Cycioto Date ¥ Spendng (2U.S.C. 4tafiveda-
X Primary General 280,00
Other (specify) ¢ -
Full Name {Lest, First, Midde Initialy .
C. #r. Rober! H Amngtrong Date of Receipt
Maling Aad w - L R
ng Address 80 Sand Island Access Rd., #208 09 14 2008
City Stare Zip Coce Transaction I0: SA11A1.5355
Honoluly Hi DBB1g Amount of Each Recsipt this Pariod
FEC ID number of contribiting ¢ 1000.00
fodwral palilicel commilbea.
Nemergf nEE'E r L Occupation Diato o "
ATast ikiers
) Geners| Contractor Ureit Increased Oua to Oppon
Spendng (2 U.5.C. 441a] ydd1e-1
Reveipt For 3008 Ekction CydetoDate ¥ pendng | e
X Primary General
Other fspecify) ¢ 2D00.00
3250.00
SUBTOTAL of RaCHIptS TNS PG (BPUOREL) ....e.vvve e e oo nre e enoe e emmmemsss P

TOTAL This Period (lasi page this ine number oniy] ............

FECSchedule A{ Porm } Row. 0272003
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SCHEDULE A (FEC Form3 )
ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Avy inflormation capied from such Re;
or for gommercial purposes, other th

268505604€0

Use separate schedue(s)

or each category of 1he
Detglled Sunmary Page

FOR LINE NUMBER: | PAGE /53

[¢heck only ane)

IZﬂa m:Huc Hna
| L 12 [13 (130 [14 [1s

ports and Staicmerts may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions
B using the name and address of any palitical sommilbee to solicit contributions from such committee.

MNAME OF COMMITTEE {In Fuly
Colleen For Congress

FuliName {Last, Firet, Midda Inttal)

A, Nsbevery Baes

Date of Recsipt

Mailing Address 1777 Ala Mosna Blvd.

o

a v u .~ .oy
09 11 20086

Tramsaction ID: SA11A1.5235

Ameunt aof Each Recelpt this Pedad

2000.00

City! State Zip Code
Hosalulu Hi 86815
FEC ID rumber of cantibtting

fedars palitical committee, C

Na ¢ of Em Qecwpation

? :E’Nom lﬁlgggugs In Owner

Lirrit Increawed Due to Opponent's
Spending (2U.6.C. 441nfiV441e-1)

Reoiipt Far: 2006 Elactian Cytleto-Oate ¥
X Primary General
FulNama {Lest, First, Midde Initialy
B. Irs§anbor Date of Receipt
Mailing Address P.Q. W ¢ 2 D D s ¥ v v g
ailing P.Q. Bax 1517 t e 13 Jou
City Stare Zip Coda Transacsan iR: SAT1A1.5357
Kealakekua Hl 96750 Amount of Each Recelpt this Perod
FEG ID number of conbributing c 250.00
fedaral paliical commiibea.
Nenje of Empicyer Qecpstion
8YK Enterpnsos Owner Uit Increased %eﬁf{gﬁ:ﬁﬂ%
Receipt For 2006 Ekection CydlotoDate ¥ Spendng (2U.5.C. 4tafiedia-
X Primary General
Ful Nerme {Last, First, Midde Initial) _
C. Mr. Quans Ghoy Deie of Receipt
i LI B I
Malkng Address 2013 Laukahi St oo 12 2008
Cily Stare Zip Code Transactian ID: SAT1A1.5288
Homoluly Hi 98821 Amount af Each Recaipt this Period
FEG ID number of conlribting c 2000.00
foddral paliicel commilbea.
Name of Em r Oceupation
s"w pr °°'i“%l'°ye Cansultant Limit increased Due to Opponent's
- Spendng (2 U.S.C. dd1ay4d16-1)
Reckipt For: 2006 Election Cycleto-Date ¥
X Primary General
Other fspecify) ¢ 2D00.00

SUBTOTAL of Recelpts TNs Page (oplional) .....

4250.00

TOTAL This Period (lasl page this Ine number only] ..o s e s

FECGAchedule A{ Morm3 ) Rov. 0222008
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SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3 )
ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Anyinformation oopied from such Reports and Stalements may not be sold orused b i
or for bommercial purposes, other than using the name and address of anmy palilical commilbee to solicit contribwions from S&ﬂl commitice.

26850560493

Use separate scheduefs)
or each catagory of the
Detalled Sunmary Page

FOR LINE NUMBER: |_PAGE 9/53

\eheck only ana)

E 118 H t1n l:l 11e H 11d
| 42 [ T4 []4ab [T14 [T1s

y any person for the purpose of sdlicit

cortritutions

MAME OF COMMITTEE (in Fuly
Colieen For Congress

FulName {Last, First, Midda Intialy

A, Mr.tNakter A, Dads, Jr.

Maliing Address 214 Wailupe Circle

Dabe of Recsipt

v v
18

09

y .

2006

City State Zip Code Trarsaction ID: SA11A1.5425
Hopalulu Hl 96821 Amount af Each Recalpt this Pedad
FEC ID number of cantibuting
fediral polilteal commiitee. C 1000.00
Nagne of Employer Qecwpation
Hrjﬁ“ “'a"an'?:n" Banker Limit Increased Due to Opponent's
Rassipt Far: 2006 Elaction Cycledo-Data ¥ Spondng (2U.8.C. 441afi)#41e-1)

X Primary Gensrsl
Other [specity) 2000.00
FuiName (Last, First, Midda Infbal)
B. Alfgd Fomandes Dabe of Receipt
Maling Address  g4- . "I T B A A 2R 7
aking £4-207 Waha Fl - 13 -
City Slate Zip Coda Tranasetion 1 SAT1A1.5303
Waipahy HI 96757 AMGUnt of Each Recal this Peffod
FEC ID number of contribiting C 500.00
fedarel pallical commiibes.
Name of Employer Qeeupatioh
Emast & Young Accountant Umit Incraased Due to Opponett‘s}
Reacint For 3008 Ektion Cydoto Date ¥ Spendng (2U.5.C. H1afivddia-1
X Primary General
Other (specify) ¢ 1D00.0D
FulNarme {Last, First, Midde Initial) .
C. John S Fleteher Dete of Receipt
Maling Address M v o R N e e vy
aling 11708 NE 87th PI. 08 11 2008
City Staze Zip Cocke Transaction ID: SA1T1A1.5268
Kirkland WA 56033 Arnount af Each Receipt this Parod
FEC D numbsr of ponlributing c 500.00
fedaral paliical commilbea.
Ngzla of Employer Oceupation EFT
Reted Uit ncreesed O fo Opponaits
(2U.S.C. 4118, o
Reaeipt For 7008 Ekection CycletoOate ¥ Spendna Uyadte-l)
X Primary General
Other [spesify) ¢ 500.00

SUBTOTAL of Recelpts T2 Page (opiienal) ....

TOTAL This Period (basi mage this 18 numIBer 00l ..o e verne s s ee s se e e e

2000.00

FECAchedule A{ Form3 ) Rov. 02/2003
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SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3 )

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Any inflarmation copied from such Reports and Stalements m

26850560484

Use separate scheduefs)
or each eatagory of the
Detslied Sunmary Page

FOR LINE NUMBER: | PAGE 10/53

{chack any ona)

'Zﬂanana 114
L[ 12 [ {13 J4a [ 14 []48

i 5 nat be sold or used by any person for the purpose of sdliciting cortritutions
or for gommeial purposes, other than using the name and n\gus of any polilical commiiibee to solicit contribwions from suwﬂl commitice.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Fuly
Colleen For Congress

FuliNama {Last, First, Midde Inmal)

A. Rerfied Frim Date of Receipt
Malling Address 343D B Wela St W ow U ow v v v
09 15 2006
Ciry State Zip Coda Trammaction ID: SA11A1.5383
Hogpalulu Hi 86815 Ampunt of Each Recelpt this Pedad
FEC ID number of saninbiting
fedarsl palltical convalitee, c $00.00
Namie of Employer Qocupation
ng!i'M" CPA Limnit (ncreased Due to Opponert's
Reoaipt Far 2008 Ekctian Cycleto-Deta ¥ Bpendng (21).6.C. 4l in-1)
X Prmary General
FulNama {Lest, First, Midds Initial) ]
B. Toohs Fujimote Date of Receipt
Mailing Add ili M % 2 D D s ¥ w4 ¢
ailing Address 224 Haili St 8o 14 2008
City Slate Zip Coda Trangaetion ID: SAT1A1.5404
Hile Hl 9670 Amount of Each Recalpt this Pafiod
FEG 1D number of conrbiting c 250.00
tedarsl poliicel cormnlibes.
Narye 1 Employer Qeeupation
Remed Uimit Increased Due to ongﬁn%
Receipt For 7006 Eection Cytloto-Date ¥ Spending (2U.5.C. 441al¥441a-
X Primery General
FulName {Last, First, Midde Initial) .
C. Mr.Gory Puaiahina Date of Receipt
I N
Malling Address  45-509 Oha P, e 13 2008
City Slare Zip Cocke Transaction ID: SA1T1A1.5308
Kaaeohe Hi 96744 Amcunt of Each Recaipt this Penod
FEG 1D numher of contributing c 2000.00
fedural poliical commiibea.
Narfia of Employer Oceupation
Certlury Canstriction Cantractar Linvt Increased Dua to Opponert's
n Spendng {2U.S.C. ad18] ydd1e-1)
Reweipt For: 2008 Elkection Cyclete-Date ¥
X Primary General
Gther [spesify) @ 2000.00

SUBTOTAL Of RECEPLS TNS PAGE (OPMONBI .o vr e e e e oo s e

2750.00

TRATAL This Period (last page this Ine mumber Dnby] et srr e ene e e

FEC#ichedule A{ Porm3 ) Row. 0272008
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SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3 )

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

26850560495

Use separate scheduefs)
or each catapory of the
Detalled Summary Page

FOR LINE NUMBER: |_PAGE 1153

|cheti anly anej

E 11a Hnn FI 1e |_—_| 110
| [ 12 13a [ 1130 [ |14 [T]1s

Any informaion capied from such Reports and Staiemerts may not be sold or used by any personfor the purpose of sliciting cortributions
o for sommercial purposes, ather than using the name and rddress of any paliical commitbes to solicit contributions from such conmmittes.

NAME OF COMMITTEE {In Fully
Colieen For Congress

FulName {Last, First, Midda Intial)

A, Geoyge Grace

Mailing Address  91-265 Hanua St Apt. B

Dabo of Recaipt

w Uow s s e ey
e 11 2006

Cityr State Zip Code Transaction ID; SA11A1.5287
Kapolsi [al} 9670? Amount of Each Recelpt this Parad
FEC ID number of cantibiting
tedarsl pollical commiitas. c $00.00
Name of Employer Qocupation
Patdse Lia. e Owner Limit Increascd Due to Opponent's
Ranaipt Far: 2006 Election Cyclotp-Data ¥ Gpendng (2 U.8.C. 441afiVa41a-)
X Primary Genersl
Other |specity) ¢ 500.00
FuliNama {Lest, First, Midda Initial
B. Jeapwts Grace Date of Receipt
Maling Address - i W v 2 D D s 4 ¢ y
[} 87-141 Kulasupuni St bg 11 2008
Cily State Zip Coda Transactian I0: SATIAL1.5236
Waianae HI 9670 Amount of Each Recelpt this Peflod
FEC 1D number of contrbiting c 1000.00
Tedkral pollical connibes.
Na#e of Empbyer Qeeupatich
Pasadise Lus. Irc. owner Uit Increased Due to O‘g;::n"s"
Reteint For 2006 Election CydotoDate ¥ Spendng (2U.S.C. 44tai¥eHa-
X Primary General
. 1D030.00
Other (spacify)
FulName (Last, First, Midde Iniial) .
C. Jegpwtts Grucn Dale of Receipt
: "B T T S S
Melling Addresg  g7-141 Kulaaupuni St 08 11 2008
Cily Stare Zip Coce Transaction I0: SAT1A1.52348
Whianae Hi __ 9670 Amount af Each Recaipt this Period
FEC ID number of conbribiuting c 500.00
foderal pelilical commilbes.
Naima of Employar Ocecupation
Patadse Lus, Inc. Owner Uit Increased Dus to Opponert's
- Spendng (2 U.S.C. ad1a(ydd1a-1)
Reexipt For: 2008 Ekction Cycleto-Date ¥
X Primary General
Other [specity) @ 1500.00
2000.00

GUBTOTAL of Recelpls TN Pags (OPUIGNAI ......uuew v oo creessme e intsesiarssssnsss st ane s snssensses

TOTAL This Period (las! page this Ine number oy} ..o e sarse e e

FECOchedule Al Porm3 § Row (202003
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269505804¢8
SCHEDULE A (FEG Form3 ’ Usc separate schedue(s)
ITEMIZED RECEIPTS or each citagory of the

Detslled Sunmary Page

FOR LINE NUMBER: | PAGE 4253

[ehesk any ane)

E 118 H 110 H 11e H 11d
| 12 13a [ ]1a0 []14 [T4s

Arry infiormafion oapied from such Reports and Stalements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpuse of saliciting contribution
or for gommercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any peliicrl commitbee to solicit conributions from su';cuh corfm'ttee.‘

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Fuly
Colleen For Congress

FulliName {Last, First, Midda Inttal)

A, HAWAIIRONWORKERS STABILIZATION FUND PAC

Date of Receipt

Maiking Address 94497 Ukae St

4 v v - - v
09 10 2006

Trarmaction ID; SA11A1.5439

Amount ar Each Recelpt this Pedad

10Q0.00

City State Zip Codle
Wijinahu Hi 96797
FEC ID number of canlrbuting
tedaral pailieal commiitea. C <co0372381
Narmve of Employer Qocupation
Reacwipt Far: 2006 Election Cycle-tp-Oate W

X Primary Geners|

Other |specity) ¢ 1000.00

Limit Inareased Due to Qpponert's
Spending (2 U.6.C. 441afi¥441a-1)

FullNama {Lest, First, Midda Initial
B. LonhHmw

Date of Receint

Maiing Address 1212 Nuuarw Ave., #604

v *» D D ¢
22

N v v oy
(1] 4] 2008

City 8Slate Zip Coda Transaction 1D: SAT1A1.5503
Homolulu Hi 96817 Amount of Each Recalpt this Perod
FEG 1D number of coniribiting c 495.00
fedarel political comyniiboe.
Neme of Empioyer Qeelpation
;I;:::I';Guarmty%mmn. Attorney Uit Increased Due tn1OF§:2?rt%
Reoeipt For 2006 Election Cycloto-Date ¥ Spending (2U.5.C. 41aliv4dta-
X Primary General
FulName (Last, First, Midde Initial) )
C. Geojga Honpyo Cate of Receint

Mailing Addraas v o noR s o e ey

g 115B Lunaapono P! o8 18 2006
Cily State Zip Cocke Trangactian ID: SAT1A1.5358
Kailua Hl 96734 Amount of Each Recaipt this Period
FEG ID number of conlributing c 25000
fedaral palitical commiltea.
Narja of Employar Oecupaticn
: e it el e,

5| h, S.C.
Receipt For. 2008 Ekection CycletoDate ¥ penang { ;
X Primary General
Gther fspesify) ¢ 400.00
1745.00
SUBTOTAL O RECOPLS TN PAGS (OPHONRL) ..ev v oo v et smsnsms s
TOTAL This Period (lasl page this ine rumber BRly] .o i carerens 4

FECSchedulc A{ Form3 ) Rev. 02/2008
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26850560497
SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3 ) Use separite scheduels)
ITEMIZED RECEIPTS or each catagary of e

Detalled Sumnmary Page

FOR LINE NUMBER: | PAGE 13/53

chedit anly ane)

lz 118 H noH 11e H 11d
‘ 12 [ {130 {136 [T14 [T48

Anyinformation cogied from such Reports and Stalemerts may not be soid or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting cortributions
or for commercinl purposes, cther than using the name and address of any palilicel commikee to solicit contributions from seragl

commitice.

MNAME OF COMMITTEE (in Fully
Collzen For Congress

Futl Nlame {Last, First, Misde Inttial)

Date of Recsipt

[

K] w w e - - v
09 12 2006
Trarssastion ID; SA11A41.5271

Mr. Paul J. Haspadar

Maillg Address  P.Q). Box 84936

City State Zip Code
Honalulu Hi 96638-1635
FEC 1D rumber of canmbiting

tedetal pallical commiitee. c

m -

Name of Srgiyer Soourey

Ameunt of Each Recelpt thig Perlad
1000.00

Lirrit Increased Due to Opponert's
Spending (2 U.8.C. 441aiVid1a-1)

Rac4ipt Far: 2006 Elactian Cycletp-Oste W
X Primery General
Other |2pacity) @ 1500.00
Ful Hama {Lagt, First, Midda Initial) ]
B. Ms Rumi Juna Hosgodar Debe of Receipt
Mailing Address  £2.1186 Olani St., #58- A w2 D D : v v v
0 92 ani St., #58-2 be 19 2008
City Slate Zip Coda Transaction ID: SAT1A1.5314
Kapolei Hi _ 96707 Amount af Each Recsipt this Pefiod
FECID rumber of conribLting c 1000.00
federal pollical cormeniibes.
Nelﬁe of Em‘g&yer Qeelpation EFT
Tha Resart Group Consultant Urnit Increased Due ta Opp::rt':
Reoeipt For 2006 Election CyclotoDate ¥ Spending (2U.8.6. #tafiva4ia-D
X Primary General
Other (specify) ¢ 1500.00
Ful Nanx {Las, First, Midde Initialy .
C. Rubirt ichiaaes. Cale of Receipt
Mal 4 v O R A )
aling Address 2222 Manoa Rd. e 23 2008
Cily State Zip Codke Transactian 10: SA11A41.5458
Hotoluly HI __56822 Amount of Eqch Recaipt this Perod
FEG ID number of contribiting ¢ 250.00
feddral political cormmilbea.
anfe of Empkyyer OceLpation
W eﬂ?{:a Cocla Attorney Urnit Increased Déle zo_'o;'apmn;s
(2ZU.S.C.ad1a e
Reoeipt For 7006 Ekection CydetoDale ¥ Spendng ¢ tyastet)
X Prirary General
Other [specify) ¢ 250.00

SUBTOTAL Of ROCEILS TNE PAGE (OPNONBI) w e e e o vn e e s o s ses s s sesns st

TOTAL This Period (las! page this ine rUmBer Only] ... e v e cseas e ss s ssorersn s snee s

2250.00

FECAchedule A Porm3 ) Rowv. 0222008
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SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3 )

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

26850560498

Use separate scheduc(s)
or each catagory of the
Detailed Summary Page

FOR LINE NUMBER: | PAGE 14J53

(eheck anly aney

Ft_' 11 H 11b H 11e H 11d
| [ 12 [[+3e| [130 {14 [T4s

information eogied from such Reports and Stalements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpuse of sdliciting <ortribution
g%r commercial purposes, other than using the name and addess of any paliical commilbee to solicit ccr?h-irguions from suﬁl twnu!rithce.s

MAME OF COMMITTEE {In Ful)
Colleen For Congress

Ful Namw {Last, Firat, Migda Intial)

A. Mr. Aranci Kaim

Date of Receipt

Maifing Address  68-1247 Kashumanu St. #4114

L R R TR
o9 13 2006

City State Zip Code Transastion I; SA11A1.5408
Aiep Hi 96701 Ameunt of Each Recelpt this Pedad
FEC ID number of canbibiting
tederal pallieatl commlites, C S00.00
Nanye of Employer Qosupation
mg}xm Vetpannary Clnic. Veterinarian Lirmit Increased Due to Opponent's
Raosipt Far 2008 Elactian Cycleto-Data W Spendng (2U.6.C. 441afiv441e-1)
X Primary General
Full Nama (Last, First, Middla Initial)
B, Shoj Kawatwea Date of Receipt
Maillng Address  £.0. Bax 85 M ow D D 2 ¥ % v oy
X 09 14 2404
City State Zip Coda Transaetion ID: SAT1A1.5356
Holualoa Hi 96725 Amount of Each Racalpt this Pafod
FEGQ ID number of conmbiting C 250.00
tedenral pallical conniibe.
Nea_'e of Employer Qeeclpation
N Uit Increased Due ta Oppnh:rt':,
Reckipt For 2006 Ekection CyclotoDate ¥ Spending 2U.8.C. 441afiVedta-
X Primary General
Other (specify) ¢ 250.00
Full Name (Last, First, Midde Initial) .
C. wende Kim Cate of Recript
d - H v n n o b e e v
Malling Addrees  ©5-1035 Kuahowa St. ae 15 2008
Cily State Zip Cocle Trengaction 1ID: SAT1A1.6377
tdilitani HI 96789 Amount af Each Receipt this Perod
FEG D number of conlributing c 2100.40
fedeval political commilbea.
NaMa of Employar OceLpation
fiment of Education Teacher Uimit Increased Dua to Opponent's
- Spendng (2 U.S.C. 441a(¥d41e-1)
Rectipt For: 2008 Election Cycleto-Oate ¥
X Primary General
Cther [spesify) ¢ 2100.00

QUBTOTAL of Recelpts Ths Page (optiongl) ....

2850.00

TOTAL This Perivd (sl page tis Nt mumber only] e v s

FECOchedule A{ Porm3 § Row. 02/2003




26850550498

FOR LINE NUMBER: | PAGE 15/53

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form3 ) e seoms iy | FORLIE N

‘ ch cat ¢ of 1he
ITEMIZED RECEIPTS Betalnd Siran Poe l_r_ 118 I:I b H e H 11
| 12 138 [ ] 130 |14 [J4s

Any information copied from such Reports and Stalements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpese of soliciting contribution
or for n,tmmercml purposes, ckher than using the name and eddress of any political umgwc to solicit contributions from such corfrrim:e.s

MAWE OF COMMITTEE (in Ful)
Colleen For Congress

FuitName {Last, First, Midda Intaly

A G Kajma Dabe of Receipt
Maiking Address 909 Coalidge St, #601 Wor P wopr e e e g
09 13 2006
Cly State Zip Code Transaction ID; SA11A1.5381
Hogalulu all 86826 Ampunt or Each Recelpt this Pedad
(<
fedare palica onmmise, c 50000
Name of Empleyer Qocwpation
PKP Cepiial Real Estate Broker Limit Increzsed Due to Opponent's
Raosipt Far 2008 Elactian Cyeloto-Data ¥ Bpendng @U.S.C. 4talitsta-
X Primary General
Other (specity) 500.00

Full Nama {Lest, First, Midda Initisly
B. Michsal Keemin Dale of Receipt

Mailing Address 1867 Vancouver Dr. Mow s D D s v ot ow oy
08 13 2048

City Slate Zip Coda Transacton ID: SAT1A1.5313

Hosolulu Hl 96622 Ameunt of Each Racalpt this Parod

FEC 1D number of contribiting

fedaral paiitical cormmiibea, c 2100.00

Name ot Em r Qecupation

KO Sonsitants Prasident Uit increased Due ta Oppanert's

Reacipt For 7008 Election CydlotoDate ¥ Spending 2V 8.C. 441afi¥é41a-D

X Primary General
Other (specify) ¢ 2100.80

FulName {Las, First, Midde Initial) .
C. Kelh Kuraharh! Dale of Rectipt

Maling Addreas v o L R Y
q 3557 Kumukoa St. N 18 2006
Cityr Shate Zip Coce Trangacton ID: SA11A1.5382
Honolulu Hi 96822 Amount af Each Recaipt this Period
FE¢ ID number of conbribiting 1000.a0
fedéirel polilicel commiibea. c
Narjia ¢f Employar Ogcipetion
o Lot reasud e o Copentrts
S.C. 418 s
Reselpt For 2006 Ekction CydietoDate ¥ Spendng ¢ Uater)
X Primary General
Other (spesify) ¢ 1000.00
‘ 3800.00
SUBTOTAL of Receipts TS PGS (OPICNBIY .coeevve e vee e s vr s s srern st s cre st ses s s s s ene »
TOTAL This Period (las! page this ine number DRl ..o et »

FEC8chedue A{ Porm3 ) Rew. 02/2008
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26850560501

FOR LINE NUMBER: | PAGE 47/53

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3 )

Use separate schedue(s)
ITEMIZED RECEIPTS [eheck anly anej

or vach catagory of Ihe
Detalled Sunmary Page E 178 H 11b H tic H 11d
| 12 138 [ ] 13b 14 [14s

Amy infbrmation copied from such Reports and Stalemerts may not be sold or used by any persontor the purpese of scliciting <ortributions
or for dommencial purposes, cther than using the name and address of any poliical commibee to solicit conributions from such commitice.

MAWE OF COMMITTEE (In Fuly
Colleen For Congress

Full Name {Last, First, Migda Inftial)

A, Ms. Ny Metsukrya

Mailing Address  P.Q). Bax 129

Dabo of Recaipt

’ s

‘A V] v A - v
09 10 2006
Trarmsaction ID; SAT1A1.5440

Clty State Zip Code
Keglakekua Hi 96750
FEG ID rumber of sanbibiting :
tedersl pailical commiitee. c
Narie of Employer Ooswpation
R et of Mol Administrator
Racwipt Far: 2008 Election Cycleto-Oste W

X Primery Generdl

Other [2pecity) ¢ 1000.00

Ameount of Each Recelpt this Pedad
1000.00

Lirrit Increased Due tg Opponent's
Spendng (2 U.5.C. 441a[i¥441-1)

Full Harna {Legt, First, Midde Inialy
Ms. Hichalle Moisun

Maillg Address 700 Richards St, Ste. 709

Dabe of Receipt
4 » & D D ¥ ¢ v g
09 1B 20a4

City Btate Zip Coda Trangaction 1ID: SAT1A1.5421
Honoluly Hi 96813 Amount af Each Recalpt this Parod
FEC!ID number of contihiting
tedatal pallical commiibes. c 1000.00
Namie of Empioyer Qeclpatioh
8airEmployed Attorney Lirnit Increased Due to Qpponents
Recaipt For 2006 Election CytiotoDate ¥ Spendng (2U.S.C. 4ttali¥ea-n
X Primary Gengral
Other (spscify) ¢ 1D00.00
Fudi fiame (Law, First, Midc Infial )
« Mr. Dianlal Manda Datle of Recaipt
Malling Address Q4. PP T Y
q 84-762 Kaahala St. co 14 2008
City Stare Zip Code Transaction 10: SA1T1A1.5388
Wailpahuy Hi 96757 Amount of Each Recsipt this Perod
FECHID number of conbributing c £00.00
fedasal paliical commilboa.
Nem# of Employer Occtpation
A1 A-Lectncian Estmator Lt Incraased Die ::f;;pmn‘:
S 8-
Reosipt For. 2005 Ekction CydetoOat ¥ Spendng (2U.S.C. 4atalyadiel)
X Primary General
Other [spesify) ¢ £00.00

SUBTOTAL of Recelpts TNS PEGS (OPUONGL ......c.vemmeree e eee s svevssvemarrenenesnsvssessmsrrserre s

TOTAL This Period (lasl page this Ine rimber onby] ..o

2500.00

FEC ichedude A{ Morm3 ) Rev. 0222003




L0
Lo
Ty

e
0
™~
»
)

| R

o

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3 )

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Aty information copied from such Reports and Stafemerts m
or for sommercial purposes, ather than using the name and &

26850580502

Use separate scheduefs)
or wach cetagory of ihe
Detolled Summery Page

FOR LINE NUMBER: | PAGE 18/83

check anly ane)

g 118 Hnn I_—_:I t1e Hha
| 12 13 [ {13b [ 14 []4s

g‘r’wt be s0ld or used by any person for the purpose of sdliciting cortributions
36 of any polilical commillee to solicit contributions from such commitiee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full)
CoNeen For Congress

FullName {Last, First, Midda Intial)
A, Mt.?:hul Miyzham Date of Receipt
Maifing Address 928 Nuuanu Ave., Ste. 401 L R VR TR B SRR
09 13 200686
Clty Stats Zip Code Trassaction 10: SA11A1.5278
Honaluly Hl 96817 Ameount af Each Recelpt thiz Penad
FEG ID number of cantibuting
Tedeqal poliical commiitea, c $60.00
Nanje of Emplover Qocpation
Mﬂ%m “”m“ Landscape Architect Limit Increased Due te Opponert's
. . Spendng (2U.6.C. 441afiy4din-1)
Racuipt Far. 2008 Elactian Cyclpto-Deta P
X Primary General
Other |epecity) 500.00
Fult Nama (Last, First, Midda Initialy )
B. RomwuMoncas Dabe of Receipt
4 » ¢+ B D+ ¥ ¥ v g
Mailhg Address 85430 Lauawa St 2o 13 s0a8
City Slate Zip Coda Transaetion 1D: SAT1A1.5378
Mdilkani HL 96749 Amount of Each Recalpt this Panod
FEQ ID numbsr of conlribLting c 1000.00
federel politcal cammiibea,
Name of Empbﬁr Qeclpatioh
Roysl Ha'vaiien Resorts Property Manager Urnit Increazed Dye to Qpponent's
. z Spending (2U.S.C. #1alivéd1a-1
Rectipt For: 2006 Ekection Cycleto-Dete ¥
X Primary General
Other (spacify) @ 1D30.00
FUl N Laxt, First, Midde Inftial .
C. mmm“ l l ’ Datle of Receipt
4 v s A 0O ey
Malihg Addreas 1238 Makapu Blvd. 5 13 2006
Cily Shate Zip Cocke Transacthan ID: SA11A1.5353
Kaikua Hl 96732 Amount of Each Recaipt this Pafiod
FEC' ID rumber of conbribiting c 500.d0
fodesal poiitical commiibea.
Nemia of Employar OeeLpation
Mastns Unica > Business Manager Uit Increesed Dua to Opponent's
- spendng 12U.S.C. 441alydd 1e-1)
Reo#ipt For: 2008 Elkection Cycleto-Date ¥ ;
X Primary General
. .00
Other (specify) ¢ 5000
2000.00
SUBTOTAL of Receipts TNS PaE {OPHORBL w..ee e ve e s s e sir vt et s ste s et aerns >
TOTAR This Period (las! page his ine PUMDEr DRY] . e e ciees e insceimn s s ene s sne s sn

FEGfichedule A{ Porm3 ) Rov. 022008
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26950560503
SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3 ) Use separste sehetisfs) ‘chf ;Tf,’:’,ﬂe'f““: | PAGE 19/53
ITEMIZED RECEIPTS er each aategory of the
Detalled Sunmary Page E :;8 :;: H :;: H :la Ml

Any infbrmarion copied from such Reports and Staiements may not be sold or used by any personfor the purpose of soliciti rkribati
o for sommeial purpeses, ather e using the name and sddress of any political commiltee to solicit ccrmrguiom fror:l sﬁ%%ngrim?

NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Ful}
Colleen For Congress

FulliName {Last, First, Miadae initaly

. Brod Nagana

Dabe of Receipt

Meing Address 8907 Lekia .

L v u . e
09 g8 20086

Trarssaction ID; SA11A1.5199

Ameunt of Each Recelpt thiz Penod

S30.00

City State ZIp Code
Kapaa HI 96748
FEC ID number of canbibuting
fedkrel poillical commiitee. c
Nare of Employer Qocwpation
Noguchl & Assaclatas Branw;h Manager
Resuipt Far: 2008 Electian Cycleto-Dete W

X Primary General

Other [specity) ¢ 500.00

Lirrit Ingreased Due to Opponert’s
Spendng (2 U.5.C. 441a(iV441p-1)

FullNama (Lest, First, Midde Initisly
Me fTeraxn Nwkashima,

Dabe of Receipt

Malling Address 14807 S. Berenda, #D

) v v

W o v
D8 21 20408
Tranmaction 1I0: SATIA1.5460

LI

Amount of Each Racalpt this Patod

City State Zip Coda
Gardena CA _50247
FEC I number of contribiting C

Tedhrsl pilical commbibes,

2000.00

xeine Abf Employer Qeeupstich
wkx Asrospacd Export Compliance Manager

Linst Increased Due to Opponents

Spendng (2U.S.C. 41ali¥éd1a-1

Reteipt For: 2006 Ekction Cycioto-Dete ¥
X Primary General
Other {specify) 2000.00
Full Name {Last, First, Midde Initial) )
€. MriMathew Neison Cale of Recoipt
Malling Address i i I non . vty
q 640 Milokai St 08 13 2008
Ciliy Stats Zip Cock Tranyaction ID: SAT141.5307
Kailua Hi 96734 Amount af Each Recaipt this Pariod
FEIC ID rumber of conkributing c 210040
fedaral polilical commiltoa.
Naima of Em r Oeoupstion
AR i Ml Chef Uit Increased Dcue to c;:p::m‘g
- Spendng (2U.5.C. 44148 18-
Reioeipt For 2008 Election CydetoDate ¥ pendng ( lyaates)
X Primary General
Other fspecify) ¢ 2100.00

SUBITOTAL of Receipts THe PAQGS (OPUONAL) ..ot tm vt st secnsce e

4800.00

TOTAL This Period (las! page His ing number oniy] ... i eesne v cosmmen s s ane e

FEC Sichedule A{ Porm3 |} Row. 0272003
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SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3 )

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

26850560504

Use separate scheduefs)
oreach catagory of i
Detslled Sunmary Page

FOR LINE NUMBER: | PAGE 2053

lchack anly ane)

Ft_: 18 H 11b H 1o H 11d
| [ 12 143 [[1ab [ 14 [T4s

Aty inflarmiiion Gopied from such Reports and Stalemerts may not be soid or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions
or for demmerial purposes, other than using the name and nddress of any poliical commiibee to salicit corributions from swuch committee.

MAME OF COMMITTEE (In Fuly
Colleen For Congress

Full Name {Last, First, Midda Inttfal)
A. NsNiadine Opain Date of Recsipt
Mailing Address 218D Atherton Rd. R
co 13 2006
City Stats Zip Code Transaction I3; SA11A1.5310
Hogolulu Hi 96827 Amount of Each Recelpt this Penad
FEC I numher of caniribiting
Tederal pallfcal comniitee. c 2100.00
Narie of Employer Qecupation
The essarl ol Real Estate Specialist Limit Increased Due to Gppanents
Raaipt Far: 2006 Elaction Cycloto-Date ¥ Spendng (2 U.8.C. 441afi441e-1)
X Primery Genersl
Other (specity) ¢ 2100.00
Full Nema {Lest, First, Midda nitialy
B. Mr.Qwy T Ckamoin Dabe of Receipt
Ma"n Address iDr. a v D D & v w ¢ ¥
INng Addr 3311 AlaniDr. oo 12 20de
City 8tate Zip Coda Transaetian ID: SAT1A1.5378
Honolulu HI 96622 Amount of Each Recalpt this Panod
FEC 1D number of contribiLting c $00.00
fedaral paillical commitbes.
Neame of Employer Qeeuwpstion
ﬁlsion Oleem%/kssodat- Engineer Urnit Increased Due toﬂgggﬁu%
Reotipt For 2006 Ekction Cycloto Date ¥ Spendng (2U.5.C. HtalVédia-
X Primary General
Other (spocify) ¥ 1500.00
Full Name (Lawt, First, Wigdc Initial) )
C. Mr. Kanneth Cidmoto Date of Receipt
Malilig Add - i M v & R oA s ey
allg Address  35-763 Lihue St 09 18 2008
City Slate 2ip Code Trengaction ID: SAT1A41.5441
Wailange HI 86752 Amount of Each Recaipt this Period
FEC'ID number of conlribiuting c §00.00
fedatal polibcal commiibea.
Namé of Em) Oceupstion
Okintoto COtm{on p::dem Limit Increased Oua to Opponent's
: n Spendng (2U.5.C. 4a1a)ddie-1)
Rewdipt For: 2008 Ekdtion Cycieto-Oate W
X Primary General
Cher [spesify) ¢ 500.00
$100.00
QUBTOTAL of Receipts THS Page (OPHONEL ......coccewe i remmsersnrersescosssonsinon smeersssos s s soe >
TQTAL This Period (las! page this Ine rumber onty] ... e v 4

FECS8chedule A{ Formd } Rev. 0272003
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SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3 )

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

26850580505

Use separate schedue(s)
or each catagory of ihe
Detalied Sunmary Page

FOR LINE NUMBER: | PAGE 21/53

{eheck anly ane)

Iz 11a H 11b H 11e H 11d
| [ 12 [t3 ]| [130 [[14 [T]4s

Any infrmalion topied from such Reports and Stalementz may not be soid or used by any person for the purpose of soliiting contributions
or for dommeriel purposes, other then using the name and address of any paliticel commibes to solicit comributions from such cammmitee.,

MAME OF COMMITTEE (In Fully
Colipen For Congress

FulliNanva {Last, Firat, Migde Intal)

A. Smfod Om Dsbe of Receipt
Meiling Address  5Q-866 Mesala St, DI TR TR B T R R
09 11 20086
Clty State Zlp Code Trarsacton ID; SA11A1.5233
Aieg HI _86701 Amount af Each Recelpt this Pedad
FEC 10 rumber of cantibiting
Tedaral political commiitee. c 1000.00
Narse of Employer Qrcwpation
Sane Canstriction Owner Liit Inereased Due to Opponert's
Reoaipt Far 2006 Ekection Cyclo<o-Deta ¥ Spendng (2U.8.C. 441afiV441e-T)
X Primery Generd|
Other [specity) ¢ 1000.00
FullNama {Lext, First, Midda Initial)
B. OwopnPhilps - Date of Receipt
Mai‘inn Address 5] i . W » 3 D D & % w ¢ g
1450 Beretania St B 18 20d
City State Zip Codea Transaction ID: SATIA1.5403
Homoluly HI 96814 Amount of Each Recalpt this Patod
FEC ID number of conbLting Cc £00.00
fedaral pailical commlitee.
Nﬂe of Empicyer Qceupatioh
P kg o, Vice Chaimman of Beard Ut lncrepseudsocue 510%227"3)
Reoeipt For 2006 Election Cycloto-Dafte ¥ Spendng i2 U.S.C. 441af¥éd1a-
X Primery General
Other (specify) ¢ 8500.0D
FullName {Las, Fitst, Midde Initialy .
C. PeggyRalli Date of Receipt
H L nono:ovoe oy
Mstling Addreas 734348 Laui St te 18 2008
City State Zip Code Transaction ID: SAT1A1.54D1
Kailua-Kona Hl 96740 Amount of Each Recaipt this Panod
FEG I number of pontributing c 2100.00
federal political commilbea.
Narjie of Empioyer Occupatien
SemEnmlmd Plant Nursa Uit Increased Dua to Opponant's
ry Operator
7 Spendng (2U.5.C. 4d1a| ydd1e-1
Reexipt For: 2008 Election Cycleto-Date W pendng Uyastet)
X Primary General
Other [specify ¢ 2100.00

SUBTOTAL of Receipts TNS PBEB (OPUONEIY ... esirseesescesiecorisrrs s amsss s s ma st amnsn v e

TOTAL This Period (fasf page 1is e UmBEr DAfY] ... e e s s e

3800.00

FECachedule A{ Porm3 | Rov. 022008




i
(54
e
(&Y}

™

N

FOR LINE NUMBER: | PAGE 2253

¢heck any ane)

P:: 11a H 110 H 11c H 110
_ 12 [ ][ J1a [ 14 [T]45

26850580506
SCHEDULE A (FEG Form 3 ) Use separste schedue(s)
ITEMIZED RECEIPTS ge;jzﬂacsﬂ::m:l ’;r ;:;e
Anyinformation oo

' egried from such Reports and Staiemerts may not be sold oruwed by any person for the purpuse of soliciting cortributions
or for sgmmercinl purposes, cther than using the neme and adiess of any palilical commilles to solicit comtributions from such cornmitiee.

MAME OF COMMITTEE (In Fully
Colleen For Congress

Full Narva {Last, First, Midda Intialy

Dabe of Receipt
o VY] . ooy
09 11 2006
Transaction I; SA11A1.5200

PeterRobson
Mailibg Address  P.Q. Bax 3327
Clty Stats ZIp Code
Lihus HI 96765
FEC D number of conbibiting
tedenl pailical commiitee, C
Name of Employer Qocupation
;pcle flad Qonstruction Se- I Contractor
Recalpt Far: 2008 Elactian Cycleto-Oeta P
X Primary General
Other |2pecity) g 2000.00

Amount of Each Racelpt this Penod
2000.00

Limmit Increawed Due to Opponert's
Spending (2U.6.C. 41afiV441e-1)

Ful Nama (Le=, First, Midda Infial)

B. Ms. Kixan Schwforston

Mailibg Address 1535 Ala Aalani St.

Dabe of Receipt

v s D LA

v 0 v vy
08 28 20408
Tranmaetion ID: SAT1A1.5626

City 8tate |, ZipCoda
Honoluly Hl 96619
FECID rumber of condibiting c

tedatisl plltical commiibes.

Qectpation

t&emi%\‘o Empw o
ty & Courty of Honolulu Councilmember representative

Amount of Each Recelpt this Parod
200.00

Limit Increased Due to Qpponents
Spendng (2 U.8.C. H1alivéd1a-1

Receipt For, 2006 Elkection Cycleto-Date &
X Primary General
Gther (specify) ¢ 300.00
Full Namg {Last, First, Midde Initialy
€. Terym8chumen Dale of Reczipt
Malilhg Address i LR N A
q 34883 Qld Pali Road 08 2D 2008
City Stare Zip Cocle Transsetion ID: SA11A1.5488
Heoneluly Hi 968817 Amount af Each Receipt this Pariod
FECIID rumber of contribiting c 750.00
fedadal palitical commilbea.
Namk of Employer OceLpation
Iwﬁ R. cml%en. CPA, In- Accauntant umit mere‘azsaasl]éadtz_'oepmm‘:
> o SC. o
Recdipt For, 2006 Election Cydieto-Date W Spendng alyatey)
X Primary General
Other fspocityl ¢ 750.00
2950.00
SUBTOTAL f RECEPLS TS PAQS (OPNONEL .o e e e s s e srane s

TOTAL This Period (lasi page this Ine aumber only] ..o se s e it soe

FECfchedue A{ Porm3 ) Rov. (222003




FOR LINE NUMBER: | PAGE 24J53

(¢hack anly anay

Pt:na 11b [___l 11e Hnn
| [ 42 [ J13m[J1a0 (14 [T4s

26850560508
SCHEDULE A (FEC Form3 ) Usc separate schedue(s)
ITEMIZED RECEIPTS or each catagory of ihe
Detalled Summary Page
Anyinfermation copied from such Re;

or for dommercial purposes,

ports and Stalements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of sdliciting cortributions
other than using the name and address of any political commilbes to solicit contributions from such committee.

MARIE OF COMMITTEE {in Fully
Colleen For Congress

FulWNamea {Last, First, Midda inltaly

A, Mr.dahn Soun, 11 Dabo of Receipt
Mailing Address 1157 Fart Streat Mall Wr s uowr e e v g
09 11 2006
City State ZIp Code Trarsaction ID: SA11A1.5284
i Hogolulu HI 96813 AMOUNE of Each ReceiRt thia Panad
Foree .
FEC ID number of canriteting
1 taderal pollicel comniites. C 20030
o
ey Nafne of Employer Qecwpation
0 PR Fusirg Ovwner Limk lacregeed Due lo Opparert’s
o~ Rubsipt Far. 2008 Eleotian Cyclo<o-Deta ¥ Spondma (2U).8.C. 4takiista-n
1 ) l Other (specity) ¢ ’
]
f - Full Nama {Last, First, Midda Initialy
™ Nr.Deidon Singas Dabe of Receipt
Malling Add i P, M ¢ 2 D D ¢ ¥ % ¥
ing ress  653-035 Halsi Pl B g'- 1 2nag
City &lats Zip Coda Tranaaeson 10: SAT1A1.5282
Hauula Hl 96717 Amaunt of Each Recelpt this Palod
FEC ID number of conbribiting c 2000.00
fedars! poitical commbibes.
Nefne of Em) r Qeclpation
83‘115 Oonsln?m Equipment Operator | Uit Increased Due;:f%mﬂ%
Recipt For. 7006 Election Cydloto-Date ¥ Spendng (2 U.8.C. 4tai¥ehia-
X Primary General
Other (specify) @ 2030.00
Fult Name (Last, First, Midde Initialy ]
C. Mr James Sarrey Daie of Receipt
" IR T I A
Malling Addrese 258 Kapahulu Ave #4342 e 13 2008
Citir Slate Zip Code Transacton ID: SA1T1A1.5304
Hanaluly Ht 06814 Amount of Each Recsipt this Period
FEC ID rumbsr of conlribiting c 1800.00
fodarel political commiibsa,
N of Em| r Ocsupation
Ce Empeyed Resl Estste Consultant Urnit Incressed Dua to Opponant's
n Spendng (2U.S.C. d1a{yddie-1)
Reeeipt For: 2008 Ekction Cycleto-Date ¥
X Primary General
Other fspesify) @ 2100.00

SUBITOTAL of Receipls THS PAGS (BPUGKBI) c..cvuein e e er s ir o or v ssso s s s ssesasnans

$800.00

TOTAL This Period (las! page this ne number oRly] ..o s ss s s s e

FECSchedule A{ Porm3d | Rev. 06272003
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SCHEDULE A (FEC Form3 )

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Any infermation capied from such Reports

26950560511

Use wpnrnie scheduefs)
or each category of ihe
Detslled Summary Page

FOR LINE NUMBER: | PAGE 2753

(chett anly ane)

IZﬂa |:| 11b |:| 11e Hﬁa
| [ 12 [{+3s [ J1an[T14 [1s

) 5 and Stalements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of saliciting cortributions
or for commersial purposes, other then using the name and sddress of any political commilbes to salicit contributions from sul;gl comittee.

MAWE OF COMMITTEE (In Full)
Colleen For Congress

TOTAL This Period (las! page this ine mumber Oyl v vl e e

Full Name (Last, First, Midda Inftal)
A. Fred Trotier Dalo of Recsipt
Mailing Address 2802 Orhu Ave. D I I TR TR B SR I
08 18 2006
City State Zip Coca TransastionID; SA11A1.5489
Hogaluly Hl 96622 Amount af Each Recelpt this Pedad
FEC ID rumber of cantrihiting
fedaral pollicel convntitee., C $q0.00
Namie of Employer Qecwpation
P Business Consultant Limit Increased Due to Opponent's
Raoeipt Far 2008 Elactian Cyclsto-Deta ¥ Bpendng (2U.5.C. 441aiiiié41e-1)
X Primery Genbral
FuliNama {Lest, First, Midda Initial)
B. WAFANABE ING & KDMEIJI LLP PAG Dele: of Receipt
Malling Address 999 BISHOP STREET 23RD FLOOR Mot 2D D+ ¥ v ¥ g
08 as 2008
City Slate Zip Coda Transactian ID: SAT1A1.5172
HONOL ULU Hl __ 96813 Amount of Esch Recalpt this Partod
FEC IO number of conlribiting -
fedaral paiitical commtibes. C cDo3s&azs $00.00
Name of Employar Qecipation
Uit Increased Due to Opponeﬁ':)
Reacipt For. 7006 Elotion Cydloto-Date ¥ Spendng i2U.5.C. 4taivedta-
X Primary General
FulName (Last, First, Midde Initial) .
€. Kenpiath Witams Date of Receipt
Malling Addreas i PR T T A AR
g 391 Auwinala Rd. 09 13 2008
Cily Stare 2ip Cocle Transaction 1ID: SAT1A1.8304
Kallua HI 96734 Amount of Each Receipt this Parod
FEC 1D number of ponlribiting c 4000.00
fedural paliticel commiltea.
Name of Employer Occupetion
Ra‘m Lmit lnm‘gsadsucue;:‘lcu;pmu?
: Spend S.C. 4418 o
Reveipt For. 7008 Elodtion CydetoOate ¥ pendng ¢ Uyastet
X Primary General
Cther [specify) ¢ 1000.00
2000.00
SUBVOTAL of Raceipls THS PGB (OPTIONEL) ... ceussss e snones »
[

FECSchedule Al Porm3 ) Row. 0242008
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SCHEDULE A (FEG Form3 )
ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

26850560512

Use separite scheduels)
or each catagory of ihe
Detalled Sunmary Page

FOR LINE NUMBER: | PAGE 28)53

(¢hadit anly ane}

'Z 11a H 110 H 11c l__—_I[ 11a
_ 12 138 13h 14 [11s

Aty infgrmtion copied from ich Reports and Stalemenks may not be soid or used by any person for the purpose of sdiciting contributions
or for commeicinl purposes, cther han using the name and address of any paliical commilbee to solicit contributions from such committee.

MAMIE OF COMMITTEE (In Fully
Colleen For Congress

Ful Name {Last, First, Migda Intial)

A. Richird Wurdeman

Maillng Address 188 Bishop St., Ste. 707

Dabe of Receipt
LI TR VI R B R
08 11 2006

City Stats Zip Code Tramsaction ID; SA11A1.5253
Horalulu Hl 96813 Amount ar Each Recelpt this Pedad
FEGH D rumber of cantibiting
tedeiral pallical commiitee. v 1000.00
Namfe of Employer Occwation
SeMmEmpicyed Altorney Urmit Increased Duc to Oppon:rt!:
Reosipt Far: 2008 Elaction Cycls{o-Data ¥ Spendng (2U.6.C. 441ali¥441s-
X Primery General
Other (apechy) ¢ 1000.00
Full Nama (Lest, First, Middia Initial) ]
B. Ms. fleisy Yarexda, Dabe of Receipt

i P ) D D s+ v ¥ v ¥
Maifing Address  86-081 Analipo St. e .2 2048
City State Zip Coda Transaction ID: SAT1A1.5374
Walianaz Hi 96792 Ancunt af Each Racalpt this Partod
FEG ID number of conbibuting c 1500.00
Tedaral peiiical commtibes,

EFT
Narfe of Employer Qeeupaticn
Ra'ted ploye Uit Increased Due 31%522:“‘:)
Reseipt For 7006 Elcction CydiotoDate ¥ Spendng (2 U.5.C. 41afi¥edla-
X Primary General
Other (specify) @ 2000.00

SUBTOTAL of Recelpls TNs Pags (optionsl) ....

 sos v ONe meets 08 004 00 Shs u Ss4 0 auE 48 00 00 400 48 008 S0 ATe SO OIS N0 0

TQTAL This Period (las! page 1his INE PRIMDEE DIY] .o coe v e e oo arer s s st on s amrsn s secnran s

2500.00
62745.00

FECSchedule A{ Form3 ) Rev. 0272008




SCHEDULE A (FEC Form3 )
ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

26850560514

Use separate schedue(s)
or each citagory of the
Detelled Summery Page

FOR LINE NUMBER: | _PAGE 30/53

(cheti anly ane)

118 H 110 H 11 H 11d
| [T 12 X3 [ J1an [14 [18

Anry information oopied from such Reports and Stalerents may not be sold or used by any persen for the purpose of sdlicting contributions
or for vommeial purpases, cther than using the name and address of any palilical commilbee to solicit contributions frem such corrmittee.

MANME OF COMMITTEE (in Fuly
Collpen For Congress

FuliNeme {Last, Firgt, Midda Intial)

A. Ms Calieen Hambusa

Mailing Address 1157 Fart St

Dsbe of Recsipt
" U ob ooy ey
09 11 2006
Transaction ID: SA13A.5840

Amount of Each Recelpt this Pedad
25000.00

City State Zip Code
Hopaluly Hl 96813
FEC ID number of caniribiting
fedtral pallieal compnlitee. c
Name of Employer Qeeupation
Cokaen Henabusa LLLC Atormn eylL egi slator
Redaipt Far: 2008 Elactian Cycletp-Deta W

X Primery Genersl

Other (spacity) ¢ 125000.00

Central Pacific Bank laan

1o candidate
Limit Inereased Due to Qpponent's
Spendng (2U.5.C. 41aliV441e-1)

SUBTOTAL of Receipts TG Page (OPUGABI) v e ce oo ce s smsemrseonseoms s srrssenesssms s ane e

TOTAL This Period (lasl page this int mmbEer OR . e e i ses s cn s e is e

25000.00
25000.00

FECSchedube Al Porm3 ) Rov. 02720038
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26840324435

48 HOURS NOTICE OF
CONTRIBUTIONS/LOANS RECEIVED

(See Reverse Side for Instructions)

To b usar to repert al sartributions (Inciuding kans) of $1000 or more, necalved within 20 days of the alaction.
1. NAME OF COMMIMTEE IN FULL

Culcen For Cangress

08/13/2006 17 : 68

171

ADDCRESS {number and strest)
1457 Fort 6.

CITY, STATE, end ZIF CODE
Honaluu HL 08613

2. MAME OF CANDIDATE

Me Colleen Hanabusa

Ay ui:'"ui:n aazpr ok Dz o Teoqens oo we s F0 00 oee 3 aionyriezd don Do sz ooz oiedaz sy vmmssmnigse i o poempsoon o€ oxd vibag soniizanizme § FFC RANTIDATVA N BRSR
oo tameeomiz n caapetieson oz live lisma sediaz tlaesiemios van: suzshonaoe n” verp ozl o i oee 1z seed 13z 1 L boze i cimdiiainmdlue coa421339
SIGNATURE{Optlonal) DATE Far furthar Informatioh cantact:

Federal Election Commission
081 5/2008 5496 E Stroat, NW, Wachingtan, DC 20483
Toll Free 800-424-B630. Local 202-604-1100

FEC FORM B
(Revised 1/2001)
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48 HOURS NOTICE OF

091820086 21 : 00

171

CONTRIBUTIONS/LOANS RECEIVED

(See Reverse Side for Instructions)

To ba Lzad to rapart al contributions [Including ans) of $1000 ermore, recsivadwithin 20 days of 1w alaction.
1. NAME OF COMMITTEE IN FULL

Cleen For Cangress

ADDRESS {number and strest)

1457 Fort 8t.

CITY, STATE, and ZIP CODE

Honcldu

Hi

96813

2. NAME OF CANDIDATE

Ms Colleen Hanabusa

e u'ﬁ"'ui:lu::p weh oz vamse Feoqeure oo sl €20 mse e wnongeand bro B sozal 12 avmvez sy omnssmanmaie e U preagsion of ocd it vng s zmunizanicme 020

wesee s senjzueron iz e liwraedunz tm vionsme snn: nzhiooe n” erp bt oand soe e tee 0zl ez 0 b i condu izl i

1 TR RANTINATVA N EFTR
C00421338

QIGNATURE{Optional)

DATE
05 5/2006

Far furthar Informaticn cantact:
Fedaral Election Commission

880 E Stroat, NUW, Werhingpan, DC 23483
Toll Free 600-424-D630. Local 202-804-1 100

FEC FORM B
(Revised 1/2001)
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48 HOURS NOTICE OF
CONTRIBUTIONS/LOANS RECEIVED

{See Reverse Side for Insructions)

092012006 17 : 6B

171

To bia usad to report al contributions (Inciuding loans) of $1000 or more, receivadwithin 20 days of i slaction.

1. NAME OF COMMITTEE IN FULL

Colcen For Cangress

ADDRESS {number and strest)

1457 Fort &t.

CITY, STATE, and 2IP CODE

Honoluu

96813

2. NAME OF CANDIDATE

Mis Colleen Hanabusa

Sugy oz wizaruazproncl oo vamze Fewgzans ¢ we oS00 e e o nienennzd o b oz ol iz anenaz o sy sovnsate e Mo prnpszonmecd <:dailon; zsniizen izare i

Vs tenpni-0 srtive fivwtoie; e arenime one: ouzzbonnoe 1" sarp etk soee il velind a1 B b ez erndnaaiinl uw

§ (RO RENTINATCA R BRR
C0a421333

SIGHATURE(Optianal)

DATE
0972012008

Far further Information cantact:
Federal Election Commission

846 E Simat, NW, Warhingtan, DC 20483
Toll Free 800-424-B630. Local 202-684-1 100

FEC FORM B
(Revised 1/2001)
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26960406051
0812212006 18: 15
48 HOURS NOTICE OF 171

CONTRIBUTIONS/LOANS RECEIVED

(See Reverse Side for Instructions)

To ba uzad 1o repart al cantributions Induding kans) of $1000 or mors, fecalvad within 20 days of 1w alaction.
1. NAME OF COMMNTEE IN FULL

COoleen For Congress

ADPRESS {number and stest)
1457 Fort St.

CITY, STATE, and 2IF CQDE
Honolulu HI 86813

2. MAME OF CANDIDATE

Ms Colleen Manabusa

apy wh wizasazzget e samse Foogian sewe sl Sm o e s avoncnnzd 0 i 0az ol aze semse: sy ongy ounnaze 10 Haw prrapezoemsd <:d i
Vo zzeme ssnen sengiinenos s: e Teoms indre; tm ainarms owe: onzzhunce o vaeg i ek o o tome d e a1 et o Wz enedaaa:

1izmnizate a2 4 PR RENTIDATOA AL EFR
C00421338

DATE Far furthar Information cantact:
SIGNATUREOpnal 0S/22/2008 Federal Election Commission
885 £ Stroat, NW, Warhingan, DC 20483
Toll Free G0C-424-0630. Local 202-4884-1100

FEC FORM B
(Revised 1/2001)
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48 HOURS NOTICE OF 143
CONTRIBUTIONS/LOANS RECEIVED

{Seo Rewerse Side for Instructions)

To b uzad 1o et al contributions (Including keans) of $1000 ormore, necaivad within 20 days of 1w alaction.
1. NAME OF QOMMITTEE IN FULL
Cloliban For Cangrass

AIDDRESS (number end street)
157 Fort &.

CITY. STATE, and ZIP CODE
Ronokik HI 96813

2. NAME CF CANDIDATE
Ms Colisen Hanabuss

Linunsaue Foogznnt 2 we sl €00 e e osonoaacd D ko g v wnes 2 vwgs sonnase e o prampezonn o oo el on s covsicaicm- i 1 PR RENTINATVA N BRETR
O] [T Y IR | P P PR AT LRI (TP B PR T Bl A ER TE AT TR T B 421338
DATE Far furthar Information annct:
SIGNATURE(Optlana) 0bv4 32007 Federal Election Commission

84D E Stroat, NW, Warchingtan, DC 20469
Tell Frae 800-424-B530, Lucel 202-684-1100

’ ’ | FEC FORM 6
(Revised 1/2001)
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FEC FORM 6 - 48 HOUR NOTICE OF CONTRIBUTIONS / LOANS

{continuation page)

213

Any Immmn repartad hevaln may net be capled far Bale of Lse by eny persan for the purpases of solehing cortributions ar for amy alher
commercial puipose excapt that tha name end addrass of any poitical pommittee may ba used to solcit contribulions from thet commitbes.

Nzme of Indlvidual, Organization, ar Carparation

Full Nama, Address, and 2P Coda Nema of Employer Data {month. Ampunl Recaived
Ms Buverly Betes A'sla Aloha Weddings In Peradi day. yaer) this Pariod
1777 Ala Mogha BIvg. ) 09/11,2008 2100.00
Honolik H 96615 Ocopation
Qwner
Full Nane, Address, and 2P Code Name of Employar Oate (manth, Amount Received
Mr. Ouane Choy Sela propretor day, year) thia Perlod
2019 Laukahi SI. 48122008 2000.00
Hanoluu HI 86821 @;mﬁon
Consukent
Full Nmila, Address, and 2P Cods Nama of Empleyer Date (month. Amourd Racalved
Jaanelle Grace Paradise Lus. Inc. day, yaer] thiz Pariod
87-144 Kulgaupun 1. 09/11/2006 1000.00
Whisniag H 96782 Cecupatian
Ovmer
Full Nama, Address, and ZIP Cods Neme of Employer Dete {month. Amounl Receivad
Mr. Paul J. Hospodar The Resort Geoup day, yur) this Pariod
P.O. Hox 61836 09/12/2005 1000.00
Honolu H 906631938 CecLpation
Secuity
Full N, Address, and 2P Code Mame of Employer Dete {month, A{nouﬂ.Reccivcd
Sanford Gta Sars Canstruction day, year] this Period
£4-665 Menals St. a8/112008 1000.00
Alea HI  9a7D1 Ocrupation
Owner
Full Name, Address, and JP Code Name of Employer Date (month, Amound Received
Peter Resan Unirniled Canatruetion Senvice cay, yearl this Period
P.O. Bax 3327 Q8/11/2005 200,00
Unhua HI 86765 | ©Occupation
Conlractar
Full Nasve, Address, and ZP Code ’ Name of Employst DOate (manth, Amownd Recelved
Mr. Jahn Souza, [l | Puec Trucking day, year) tNs Perlod
1157 Fort Street Mall | 09/11,2008 2000.00
|
Hanollu H 86813 | OCc(pqh'on
Ovrer
Full Name, Address, and 2P Code Meme of Employer Dete {meonth, N_nowﬂ'Received
Mr. Deldon Staggs Sans Construction day, yesr] this Period
53-036 Helai PI. Q9/11.2008 2000.00
Hauue HI 88717 QSGIPGEOF
Equpmert Oparstor

TOTAL THIS PERIQD {last page only)
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FEC FORM 6 - 48 HOUR NOTICE OF CONTRIBUTIONS / LOANS

(continuation page)

3/3

Any Intbrmalian reported heveln may net be capled for sake or Use by any persan for ihe purpases of ealeling condribullans ar for any ather
commiseeiel purpose exeapt that the name end eddrass of any politicel committee mey ba usad to solcit teniribulions from thet cormmilbea.

Nameiof incividual, Organization, ar Carparation

Full Naims, Address, and 2P Coda Nama of Employer Deta (month. N_'nnuﬂ_ Receivad
Richsird Wurdeman Sei-Employed day. yaur) this Period
1183(Bishap &.. Ste. 707 09/112008 1000.00
Hondlul H 96813 Oecipation

Altamey

Full Maine, Address, and IR Code Name of Enployer Oate (manth, Amoun Recetved
Ms Cbilaen Hanabusa Colasn Henabusa LLLC day, year) ths Perlod
1157 Fort St. Q841,2006 25000.00
Hanoluks Hl 86813 Qceupation

Atomey/Legishtor
’ 39000.00
TOTIAL THIS PERIOD (last page only)




™

L
L5

™~

O

)
)
]

08/13/2007 18: 27

48 HOURS NOTICE OF 142
CONTRIBUTIONS/LOANS RECEIVED

(See Rewerse Side for Instructions)

To tia uzad 1o repart 8l cantributions (Including leang) of $1000 or mora, fecalvad within 20 days of 1he alaction,

1. MAME OF COMMITTEE IN FULL
Gelioen For Cangrass

ADDRESS (number end street)
57 For &,

CITY, STATE, end Z\® CODE
Henoli H : 96813

2. NIAME OF CANDIDATE
s Colleen Hansbusae

e Wizee wizaseazpyonch bozmv sanee Feogaors soes o 8o we e 30 niongetnsd Do sz ol e mese oy emms zmensaze iz e greagsone s ocdvdf a3 tronaizmnizmieaz 1 FFC DN TIDAT A M EFETR
eu b tenpianeson sz lioe Diowsodin; les snenise oous easchioe n” sarg Btz o idome sl 03 1l L iz eredi izt un C0a421338

; DATE Far furthar information cantact:
SIGNATURE(Ogion) 0Bv4 3/2007 Federal Election Commission

548 E Streat, NW, Warhingtan, DC 20469
Toll Frae 800-424-§S30, Local 202-684-1100

) ] FEC FORM 6
' (Revised 1/2001}
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FEC FORM 6 - 48 HOUR NOTICE OF CONTRIBUTIONS / LOANS

{continuation page)

2/2

Any Infonvalion reportad heveln may not be copled for sake or Use by Bny persan for ihe purpases of saleting cordribuliang ar for amy ather
commericial purposs exapt that the name end eddress of any poitical committee mey ba usad to spicit comributions from thet commiltea.

Name &f individual, Organization, er Carperation

Full Narka, Address, and 2P Coda Nema of Employer Dt {month. Amouni Racaeived
AMERICAN DENTAL POLITICAL ACTION CMTE, day, yew) this Period
1111 411 Straat NW 09/15/2006 2000.00
Sulte 1100
Washingion DC 20006 oecipation

Full Manke, Address, and ZP Code Name of Ernployer Oate (manth, Amolnd Recetved
Wandi Kim Deparimert of Edugation day, yearj ths Period
5-1085 Kuahewa St. 09/152008 2100.00
Militari H 86789 Ocoupalion

) Teacher

Full Naniia, Address, amd ZIF Coda Nama of Empicyer Date {ronth, Amount Racalved
Keith Kurhashi Retired cay. year) this Pariod
3557 Kuruloa . 09152006 1000.00
Honohilu H 96822 Oecipatian

Full Namne, Address, and 2P Coda Nema of Employsr Deta {month. AI:IIDIII" Racaived
Ms. Bebsy Yamada Retired day, year) this Pariod
85-064 Analpo St. 09152008 1500.00
Waianiae H 96752 Secupation

6600.00

TOTAL THIS PERIQD (last page only)
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09/13/2007 18: 28

48 HOURS NOTICE OF 143
CONTRIBUTIONS/LOANS RECEIVED

(Seo Reverss Side for Instructions)

To b# uzad 10 rapont al cantributions (ncluding loans) of $1000 ermora, recalvad within 20 days of the alaction.

1. NAME CF COMMITTEE IN FULL
Cidlean Fer Cargrass

ADDRESS {number and straet)
1157 For &,

CITY, STATE, and ZIP CODE
Honokik HI 96813

2. NAME OF CANDIDATE
s Colleen Hanabusa

Sag ke siinnazp el Paaan Fogone DS we ooyt ol ez iz sievns 1oy regesmnars s oo pongsooncd <ol vl oa: zzonizm oo ot 1 TRO CANTIZATIZA N RSN
Tin e vz caapu-0ces: e Doews iodin: s manes can: sazibiicc o’ sarg pedloads o i i o bbb i cadiamndie C0a421338

" DATE Far furthar Information cantact:
SIGKATUREOpneh 0B 32007 Fedaral Election Commission
£aD E Stroat, NV, Warhingtan, DC 20483
Toil Frae 800-424-9530, Local 202-664-1100

‘ ‘ FEC FORM 6
(Revised 1/2001)
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FEC FORM 6 - 48 HOUR NOTICE OF CONTRIBUTIONS / LOANS
{continuation page})

Any Infamnation reported hereln may not be capled for 3ake of Lge by Bhy persan tor Ihe purpates of galeling contributians ar for amy ather
commefcial pupesa exeapt that the name end eddrass of eny poitical committee mey ba used to solicit conributions from thet committea.

22

Name of individual, Organization, ar Carparatioh

Full Nasng, Address, and 2P Coda Neme of Employer Data {month. Amoun Received
Mr. Waker A. Dods, Jr. First Hawaiian Bank day, yaer) this Period
214 Wallupe Clrcle 05/16/2006 1000.00
Honoluks H 96621 Oecypation
) Banker
Full Nasne, Addrezs, and I Code Name of Empioyey Oate (manth, Amount Received
HAWAIl IRONWORKERS STABILIZATION FUND PAC cay, year) this Perlod
$4-45F Ukee St Q94 9/2006 1400.00
Waipahu H 96707 Oevapation
Full Nasa, Address, and ZP Coda Nama of Employer Date {month, Amount Recahved
Ms. Mancy Matsukawa DOE Siata of Haweii gay, yeer] ths Period
P.O. Bax 128 09/19/2006 1000.00
Kealskeloun H 96750 Cerupalian
Administrater
Full Nang, Address, and 2P Coda Nama of Employar Data {month. Afnouﬂ'Ranaiwd
Ms. Michelle Matsuo Seif-Engloyed day, yeer) this Pariod
700 Richards S1., Ste. 709 09/16/2006 1000.00
Honclily HI 96613 Oeogsation
Altamey
Full Nase, Address, and 3F Code MName of Employer Date {month, Al"nouﬂ. Received
Peggy Ratiff Self-Enployed day, yeor| this Period
T3-4348 Laui &t 09/1&:2008 2100.00
Kallug-Kana HI 96740 Oceupation
Plant Nursery Opsrator

TOTAL THIS PERIQD {laxt page only) 6100.00
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08/13/2007 18: 26

48 HOURS NOTICE OF 143
CONTRIBUTIONS/LOANS RECEIVED
(See Reverse Side for Instructions)

To he uzad to rapoit a1 contributions [Including lcans) of $1000 or mors, recalvad within 20 days of 1he slaction.
1. NAME OF COMMITTEE IN FULL

Collean For Cargress

ADDRESS (number and straet)

1157 Fort &.

CITY, STATE, end ZIP CODE

Honok HI 96813
2. NAME OF CANDIDATE

Mz Colleen Hanabusse

o Wiz izmansgr o Lo san Fooqen e 2S00 0 anaog it b oz iz sioves say g smenase e Moo prnpezen 36 <cdoid 163 2wz isare iy O RENTICATIZA N BFRSR
:l\:'I':::u" LN :ll::ll-::l izle ll'll-l.l‘ﬂll'llj [ :n:m oans oo u"lu:“l:‘l ll:.lm" "i?m ek :!I: !m!x'u:uf-ll‘!l I‘I:I.Illl'l L] P * C0a421338
TE Far furthar infor mﬂﬂaﬂ.cqﬂmf
SGNATUREOptianal l g;q arpa7 Federal Election Commission
840 E Stroat, NW, Waxhingtan, DC 20483
Toll Fras 800-424-8530, Local 202-884-1100
FEC FORM 6
(Revised 1/2001)
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FEC FORM 6 - 48 HOUR NOTICE OF CONTRIBUTIONS / LOANS

(continuation page)

2/3

- Any Infeyatian reparad hereln may net be copled for 5ake or Lse try any persan for he purpases aof saleling contribullans ar for amy aiber

tommertziel puipose axcapt that the name and eddrass of any poiticel committee mey ba usad to spicit contributions from thet commilbea.

Name of individual, Organization, or Cerparation

Full Nama, Address, and ZIP Code Nema of Employer Dete {month. Amouni Raceived
Mr. Rdber H Amsirong Ammstrong Buikiers Ltd, day, yaar) this Period
&Q Sand island Access Rd., 203 09/14/2008 1800.00
Honals H 96819 Cecpation
Generel Cantraetor
Full Name, Address, and ZIP Code Neme of Employer Dete (manth, Amolnt Recefved
Mr. Cory Futaishima Cendury Congtruction day, year) tNs Perlod
45.509 Cha PI. 09122008 2000.00
Kansoha HI 36744 Ocoupalion
Conlractor
Full Nama, Address, amd ZIF Cods Neme of Employer Dsta {month. Amoun Racalved
Ms Rumi June Hospodar Tha Resart Group day, yetr) ths Perlod
92-1184 Clanl St., #58-2 09/132006 1000.00
Kapolai H 86707 Oecupatian
Caonsukant
Full Namg, Address, and ZP Code Nema of Employsr Osta (month. a!u_nnuﬂ.Rel:aMd
Micha¢l Kosin KOO Consukanks day, year) this Pariod
14867 Wancouver Or. 08/13/2008 2100.00
Honalk H 96622 Ceopation
President
Full Nanko, Address, and 2P Code Mame of Employer Dete {monlh, Ar.nomI. Reeeived
Romeo Monoes Rayal Hawaiian Resorts day, yeur] this Period
£5-430 Lauawa 81, a9/1422008 14aa.oa
' M Hl 96788 Oceupalion
Prapatty Managar
Full Name, Address, and ZP Code Name of Employer Date (month, Ar‘nouﬂ' Received
Mr. Matthew Nelon AlE Magha Hatel day, yearl this Period
650 Miiokei St. a9/13/2005 2100.00
Kallus HI 86734 Oceupalion
Chet
Full Nanke, Address, and ZIP Code Name of Epoyer Date ¢manth, Amnownt Recehved
Ms Nadine Ogate Tha Resart Group day, yesr) tha Perad
2180 Atheton Rd. Q9132008 2100.00
Hanokil H 96822 Oceupalion
Real Estede Spedialist
Full Naewe, Address, and ZP Code Mame of Employer Date {meath, Amomi Rdeuived
Mr. James Slamey Scif Employed day, yor] this Perio
258 Kipehuu Ava #4342 01322008 1400.0a0
Hanoll Hl 96818 Oceupation
Real Estela Consutiant

TOTAL THIS PERIOD (last page only)
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FEC FORM 6 - 48 HOUR NOTICE OF CONTRIBUTIONS / LOANS

{continuation page)

3/3

Any Infermalian reparted herein mey net be capled for gale of use by any persan for the purpases of saletling corrbubians ar for amy alber
commefcial purposs exapt that the name end addrass of amy poiitica! committee mey ba used to sofcit comribulions from thet commiltea.

Namelof Individual, Organization, or Corparation

Full Nasna, Address, and 2P Code Nema of Employer Dete {month. Ar'noutl. Recaived
Kennéth Williams Retired day, year) this Pariod
281 Auwinels Rd. 09113/2008 1000.00
Kailuai H 96734 Oecwpation
j
13900.00

* TOTAL THIS PERIQD (last page only)
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY
March 3, 2008
Dean Choy, as Treasurer
Colleen for Congress
1157 Fort Street
Honolulu, HI 96813

C00421339
AF# 1762

Dear Mr. Choy:

On October 12, 2007, the Federal Election Commission (“Commission”) found reason to believe
(“RTB”) that Colleen for Congress and you, as Treasurer (“respondents”), violated 2 U.S.C. § 434(a) for
failing to file 48-Hour Notices. The Commission also made a preliminary determination that the civil
money penalty was $7,330 based on the schedule of penalties at 11 C.F.R. § 111.44.

After reviewing the written response and any supplemental information submitted by you and
Commission staff, the Reviewing Officer has recommended that the Commission make a final
determination in this matter. A copy of the Reviewing Officer’s recommendation is attached.

You may file with the Commission Secretary a written response to the recommendation within
10 days of the date of this letter. Your written response should be sent to the Commission Secretary, 999
E Street, NW, Washington, DC 20463. As a result of the anthrax threat in the Washington, DC area, US
Postal Service mail delivery to federal agencies, including the Commission, has been interrupted. Until
regular mail delivery resumes, you may also file your written response with the Commission Secretary
via facsimile (202-208-3333) or by courier at the same address (if you use an overnight delivery service,
please use zip code 20004 instead of zip code 20463). Please include the AF # in your response. Your
response may not raise any arguments not raised in your original written response or not directly
responsive to the Reviewing Officer’s recommendation. 11 C.F.R. § 111.36(f). The Commission will
then make a final determination in this matter. :

Please contact me at the toll free number 800-424-9530 (press 0, then press 1660) or
202-694-1660 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

reen Benitz
Reviewing Analyst
Office of Administrative Review

Attachment
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

March 27, 2008

MEMORANDUM
To: The Commission SEN
% Through: Patrina M. Clar 6"‘/ IVE
Lo Staff Director
|
;;; From: John D. Gibson
! Chief Compliancg/Officer
th
| Q Shawn Woodhead Wer@
o Reviewing Officer

4 .. . .
Office of Administrative Review

By: Maureen Benitz (W)
Reviewing Analyst

Subject: Final Determination Recommendation in AF# 1762 — Colleen for
Congress and Dean Choy, as Treasurer (C00421339)

On October 12, 2007, the Commission found reason to believe (“RTB”) that the
respondents violated 2 U.S.C. § 434(a) for failing to file 48-Hour Notices associated with
the 2006 Primary Election. As a result, the Commission also made a preliminary
determination that the civil money penalty was $7,330 based on the schedule of penalties
at 11 C.F.R. § 111.44.

On November 20, 2007, the Commission received their written response
(“challenge™). After reviewing the challenge, the Reviewing Officer’s recommendation
dated February 26, 2008 was forwarded to the Commission, a copy was forwarded to the
respondents, and is hereby incorporated by reference. The respondents’ challenge
presented evidence that the electronic filing software, as well as the validation process,
allowed them to file blank 48-Hour Notices. The Reviewing Officer recommends that the
Commission take no further action and close the file because the notices passed the
Commission’s validation and upload process. The latest version of the electronic filing
software, as well as the validation process, have both been modified to prevent a user
from uploading a blank 48-Hour Notice.

Within 10 days of transmittal of the recommendation, they may file a written
response with the Commission Secretary which may not raise any arguments not raised in
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their challenge or not directly responsive to the Reviewing Officer’s recommendation.
11 C.F.R. § 111.36(f). As of this date, a written response has not been received.

OAR Recommendations

(1) Adopt the Reviewing Officer recommendation for AF# 1762 involving Colleen for
Congress and Dean Choy, as Treasurer, in making the final determination;

(2) Take no further action in AF# 1762 that Colleen for Congress and Dean Choy, as
Treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C. § 434(a) and close the file; and

(3) Send the appropriate letter.
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BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
In the Matter of

AF 1762 - Colleen for Congress and

)
)
Final Determination Recommendationin ) AF 1762
)
Dean Choy, as Treasurer (C00421339) )

CERTIFICATION

I, Mary W. Dove, Secretary of the Federal Election Commission, do hereby
certify that on September 24, 2008, the Commission decided by a vote of 6-0 to
take the following actions in AF 1762:

1. Adopt the Reviewing Officer’s recommendation for AF 1762
involving Colleen for Congress and Dean Choy, as Treasurer, in
making the final determination.

2. Take no further action in AF 1762 that Colleen for Congress and
Dean Choy, as Treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C. § 434(a) and close the
file.

3. Send the appropriate letter.

Commissioners Bauerly, Hunter, McGahn II, Petersen, Walther, and

Weintraub voted affirmatively for the decision.

Attest:

Staby 252005 Ylug DU Lo

Secretary of the Commission



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

October 9, 2008

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Dean Choy, as Treasurer
Colleen for Congress
1157 Fort Street
Honolulu, HI 96813

C00421339
AF# 1762

Dear Mr. Choy:

On October 12, 2007, the Federal Election Commission ("the Commission")
found reason to believe ("RTB") that Colleen for Congress and you, as Treasurer,
violated 2 U.S.C. § 434(a) for failing to file 48-Hour Notices for the 2006 Primary
Election. By letter dated October 12, 2007, the Commission sent you notification of the
RTB finding that included a civil money penalty calculated at RTB of $7,330 in
accordance with the schedule of penalties at 11 C.F.R. § 111.44. On November 20, 2007,
the Office of Administrative Review received the written response from you challenging
the RTB civil money penalty.

The Reviewing Officer reviewed the Commission’s RTB finding with its
supporting documentation and the challenge. Based on this review, the Reviewing
Officer recommended that the Commission take no further action because the challenge
presented evidence that there was a fault in the FECFile software. In this case, the
respondents did not complete all of the required steps when filing the 48-Hour Notices.
While the failure to use filing software properly is not considered a reasonably
unforeseen circumstance, the Reviewing Officer recognizes that the Commission’s
FECFile software and electronic filing system validation process allowed them to
successfully upload blank Notices. The basis for the Reviewing Officer’s
recommendation was included in the Final Determination Report, a copy of which was
sent to you on March 3, 2008.

On September 24, 2008, the Commission adopted the Reviewing Officer's
recommendation to take no further action against the respondents with respect to

21U.S.C. § 434(a). A copy of the final determination memorandum is attached.

The confidentiality provisions at 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a)(12) no longer apply and this




v

matter is now public. The file will be made a part of the public record pursuant to
11 C.F.R. § 111.42(b). Although the file must be placed on the public record within 30
days from the date of the Commission's notification, this could occur at any time
fbllowing certification of the Commission's vote.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Maureen Benitz on
our toll free number (800)424-9530 (press 0, then ext. 1660) or (202)694-1660.

Sincerely,

Donald F. McGahn II
Chairman

Attachment
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